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1906.
NEW ZEALAND.

THE GENERAL ELECTION, 1905.
Presented to both Houses of the General Assembly by command 0/ His Excellency.

Return showing the Number of Votes polled for each Candidate at each Polling-place
within the Respective Electorates.

I—H. 25a.

[Note. —Informal votes
Mlowauce runs', therefore be :
;he result of the poll.]

are not rejected at each noil ng-booth, but by the Returning Officer at the final count,
nidi for this when compiring tuis return wi.h the Rjiucnmg Olfijer's final declaration of

BAY OF ISLANDS. BAY OP ISLANDS—continued.

Polling-places.

i

Candidates. Candidates.
t 9 i tt 3 ■

Q <-> | Total J £ ! Total* . .8 vtf«» Polling-places. w . g Votes
a-1 h-S 3 polled- i a* j-SJ £ polled.

gg -S° gg .go Is
M fi r» | j W r? £

eQ
O

landidates.
CI 03■° 3
*» Total

o Votes
m .q polled.s",8 h

o.chC3= .%
JSO c3

o u
•+S l-t
EC O

H

Kawakawa
Russell

166
49
26

9
18
5
5

18
19
11
16
8

46
11
15
13
27

7
30
43
78
12
6
6
7

99
33
29
26
21
9
3

18
23
78
19
20
33
14
13
46
20

38: 37
25
36

8
2

40
11

20
7

29
17
21

5. 7
3

42
17
16
24
29

9
1
8
8

14
30

8
58
15
12
5
4

19
3
2
5
2
9

48
9
6

252
95
57
45
28

8
54
56
68
25
55
28
77
19
24
18
89
26
48
97

116
22
7
14
15

146
81
42
91
45
21
15
63
49

102
26
31
42
27
17

85
24

Brought forward
Ahipara Hill
Fern Plat
Te Kao
Rangiahua
Kenana
Mangamuka (H o k i an ga

County)
Koutu
Herekino
Kohukohu
Rawene
Pakia
Kawerua
Motukaraka
Broadwood
Wai-o-te-Marama
Oue
Waimamaku
Wekaweka
Umawera
Punakitere
Toheke ..
Rangiahua
Waihou
Whangape
Horeke
Hukerenui (Marsden County)
Whakapara
Opuawhanga
Otonga
Helena Bay
Jordan
Whananaki
Kaimamaku
Puhipuhi
Waiariki
Aponga

1,155
8
4
6

12
4
4

651
5

444 2,250
13
9
8

15
4
8

Opua
Purerua ..
Waipapa
Puketi ..
Kerikeri
Waimate
Okaihau
Utakura
Ohaeawai
Pakaruka
Kaikohe ..
Ngawha ..
Ruapekapeka
Tapuhi ..
Towai
Ratnarama
Whangaroa
Totara North
Kaeo
Otoroa
Takakuri
Matauri ..
Miingapipiwai
Mangonui
Oruru
Victoria Valley
Kaitaia
Awanui
Ahipara
Takahue
Pairburn
Rangiheke
Hohoura
Waiharara
Kaimauraau
Waipapakauri
Pana Parengarenga
Lake Ohia
Waihopo
Taipa

2
1

9
27
29

7
10
3

10
3
2
2

20
2
2

30

1

5
2
3

4
6

12
83
54
23
2

12
3
8
5

14
5

16
12
19
15
4

15
15
39
42

3
5
5
1
3

14
41
34
22
29

4
3

14
10
12
38
16

1
19
10
5

19
14
4

40
38
28

8
17
16
28
13
13
23
13

7
24
B0
22

2

24
5

15
7

33
7
2
4
8
8
3
3
6

23
10

27
77

207
98
54

6
39
22
33
24
85
28
19
35
37
28
26
32
25

102
90
31
13
22
17
32
15
53
47
15

33
18
5l\

i 41 ;
7

21
5
6
7
4
4!34
4

30
18
2

1
2

10
6

5
Total 1,064 1,202 780 3,646

Number on roll .. . 4,542
Carried forward.. 1,155 651 444 2,250
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Return of Polling-places, etc.— continued.

AR! IJ> KAIPARA—c. mtinued.
Candidates.Candidates.

Polling-places.
.a o g

i 2 Totalg . a a Votes
tm g S polled.

S £ .awH eh a

Polling-places.

a3ore
>.5
IacS

GO

5 Total
Votes
polled.

a £SB
W

Whangarei
Mangapai
Kaurihohore
Waipu Central
Parua Bay
Ruatangata West
Maungakaramea ..
Whangarei Heads
Waikiekie West
Ruakaka
Poroti
Huanui
Mireretu
Marua
Whananaki

700 512 10 1,222
58 40 98
41 25 .. 66

119 221 .. 340
47 75 2 124
21 24 2 47
84 22 .. 106
18 49 2 69
80 7 .. 87
19 18 .. 37
18 43 .. 61
12 ! 9 .. 21
21 33 54
37 17 1 55
11 6 .. 17

25 3 4 32
104 210 4 318
155 j 101 9 265
28 53 1 82
52 14 1 67
15 68 1 84
14 4 .. 18

33 52 5 .. 90
18 3 5 24
11 36 2 49
11 1 .. 12
24 32 1 57
28 23 .. 51

182 160 3 345
20 20 4 50
24 1 .. 25
57 38 .. 95
47 18 .. 65
84 71 4 159
26 17 .. 43
19 12 2 33
74 85 ! .. 159
32 30 .. 62
45 9 . . 54
42 21 1 64
53 5 .. 58
31 2 .. 33
21 2 23

2 28 30
32 31 . . 63

5 48 53
20 12 . . 32
12 25 ' 2 39
14 7 .. 21
17 5 .. 22
11 14 .. 25

36 4 .. 40

Brought forward ..
Batley
Babylon
Bickerstafl'e
Dargaville
Flaxmill
Glorit ..
Grahamsfern
Helensville
Hoteo North
Hukatere
Kirikopuni ..
Kaukapakapa
Komokoriki
Kaipara Flats
Kaiwhaka
Kaihu
Katiu
Kai Iwi
Makaru
Mangakura
Matakohe
Maeratahi
Mangatu
Marlborough Settlement
Mapuna
Maropiu
Naumai
Okaha
Okahu School
Okahu (Ringroses) . .
Onetea, Avoca
Parkhurst
Port Albert..
Pahi
Paparoa
Pouto
Raupo
Rehia
Redhill
Tauhoa
Tangaihi
Tangihua
Tokatoka ..
Tangowahine
Te Kopuru
Tangiteroria
Tangitiki
Tatarariki
Tatarariki, Soarrott's
Woodhill
Whakapirau
Wellsford
Wharehine
Wairere
Waimata
Waimauku

354
4

19
5

245
29

4
68

197
3

24
6

80
2

74
1

119
7

20
9
6

45
17
8
3
4

51
37
10
16
8

11
10
45

5
45

8
26
17
38
15
19
2

30
76

172
14

31
27
14
13

31
11
12
8
3
7

364
24
10
12

208
9

12
24

164
22
3

27
102

9
55
■20
43
23

1
7

10
52
10
4

12
18
24
24
8

25
17

29
30
60
40
88

2
49
28
27
24
9

10
42
44

116
21
4

15
15
34
50
21
18
1.4
8

18

718
28
£9
17

453
38
16
92

361
25
27
33

182
11

129
21

162
30
21
16
16
97
27
12
15
22
75
61
18
41
25
40
40

105
45

133
10
75
45
65
39
28
12

72
120
288

35
35
42
29
47
81
32
30
22
11

•25

Ngunguru
Hikurangi
Kamo
Otaika
Maungatapere
Ouerahi . .
Tangihua No. 2 ..
Kiripaka..
Purua
Kaitara ..
Mita
Titoki
Streamlands
Warkworth
Kaipara Flats
Mullet Point
Matakana
L^igh
Mangawai
Hakaru ..
Kaiwaka
Maungaturoto
Wayby
Te Arai ..
Wbangateau
Pa'dri
Whangaripo
Lower Matakana ..
Cove Waipu
North River Waipu
Limestone Island ..
Mataporie
Whareora
Takat i Point
Tangihua No. 1
Mihurangi Hiads
North Albertland ..

Total
I j

'2,714 2,360 ! 66 5,146
Number on roll .. .. 6,192

Total .. 2,165 2,159 1 4,324
KAIPA IA.

Candidates.
Number on roll .. .. 6,05

Polling-places.

a3o■—.

H
O

■a03

IIV u
cS^M

Total

'Votes
polled.

WAITEMATA.
Candidates.

i i
a o

Polling-places. nrTm ■ St-a"a i* a
8 3 BrS

5

Total
Votes

polled.
Aratapu
Ararua
Ahuroa
Arapohue ..
Aoroa
Aranga
Awikino (Hawkins) ..
Awakino (Osbaldistons)

172
3
3

14
81
27
37
17

141
40
12

67
73
12
16
3

313
43
15
81

154
39
53
20

Ahuroa
Albany
Birkdale ..
Birkenhead

Carried forward

16 3 |
50 42 |
46 58 !

190 158

302 261

19
92

104
348

563Carried forward 354 ! 364 718
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Return of Polling-places, etc.—continued.
WAITEMATA-.—continued.-continuec UC

Candidates.CanditLates. CandiLates.

Polling-places.

v- or- 03r' Oa Total« Votes
m a tj PoI1«d-§1 "31

%
a
03jt
TH

a"a9 cc
•eel ca3

'o
03
O
TO
cS >,
M H
H Ba 03

o

Total
Votes
polled.

Polling-places.

M
'tt

.a
03 03an
M

cS
M

TO .h a& a
H 03
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-r^
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ci *rr rf-

Total
Votes

polled.

9 c3 -.22 ca --^W
I

Brought forward
Brigham's Creek
Chelsea
Dairy Flat
Devonport (Foresters' Hall)
Devonport (Presbyterian

Schoolroom)
Devonport (Methodist Mission

Hall)
Henderson
Hobsonville
Huhue
Kumeu
Long Bay
Mahurangi Heads
Mayfield
Nanahu■
Northcote (Bay View Hall)
Okiwi (Great Barrier)
Okupu (G eat Barrier)
Oreville (Great Barrier)
Ow.rna (Great Barrier)
P rt Fitzroy (Great Barrier) ..
Puhoi
Riverhead
Swanson
Takapuna
Taupaki
Tryphena (Great Barrier)
Wade
Waimauku .. .. ..
Wainui .. .. ..
W ita':erei East ..
Waitakerei West ..
Waiwera . . ..
Upper Waiwera ., ..
Whangapara
Whangaparoa

i
302 261 563

9 15 ! 24
29 104 ! 133
33 22 j 55

1,062 626 1,688
143 151 294

187 76 263

127 78 205
51 44 95
17 3 20

42 33 i 75
38 2 40
8 4 12

44 51 95
18 22 40

254 184 438
9 1 10
9 5 14
6 13 19
7 5 12

18 22 40
121 32 ; 153
70 55 ! 125
25 39 ' 64

164 106 i 270
18 20 j 38
17 12 i 29
69 50 I 119
31 22 53
42 13 55
27 23 50
3 17 20

29 14 '' 43
30 4 40

5 7 12
24 5 29

Drill-shed (principal) ..
Endean's Buildings
St. Benedict's Hall
Epiphany Schoolroom..
King Edward's Hall ..

595
304

1,000
385
251

364
188
596
178
338

261 24
91 22

479 37
235 12

63 8

1,129 103

1,244
605

2,112
810
660

Total .. ii•2,535 1,664 5,431
Number on roll .. .. 6,882

AUCKLAND CENTRAL.ND HENT]RAL.
Canididates.Candidates.

£ 03 "£a a 03i «i a -°
■o j a Total

Polling-places. ?-, H § *o3 VotesI I?. "f Hi polled.

Km rrj h m

Federal Hall (principal) 1,423 837 171 18 23 2,472
St. James's Hall .. 893 603 134 26 7 1,663
St. George's Hall .. 71 140 6 1 3 221
Seamen's Mission Hall.. 314; 182 49 6 4 555;

Total .. 2,70l! 1,762 36oi 51 37 4,9 il
Number on roll .. .. .. 6,492

Total . .
Numbar on roll ..

3,094 2,141 5,235

' .. 6,313

GREY L" 'NN.

Candidates.

AUCKLA D WEST.

I 8 8
i t
Candidates. Polling-places.

£fo
O
co-asc

d
o

~

Total
Votes

polled.
03

5Polling-places.
CV3"hr— a

PL.

Total
Votes

polled.

Grey Lynn College (principal)
Primitive Methodist Church,

Richmond Road
Church ofEpiphany Schoolroom,

Arch Hil
Newton West Public School ..
Mount Albert Public School ..
Public Hall, Eden Terrace
Victoria" Hall, Eden Terrace ..

436
147

499
196

935
343

P rnsonby Hall
Primitive Methodist School-

1,323
701

1,296 892
422 398

3,511
1,521

170 1.68 338

room
Schoolhouse, Richmond Road
Schoolhouse, Bayfield

258
252

149 98
327 202

505
781

877
164
599
477

497
169
571
535

1,374
333

1,170
1,012

Total 2,534 2,194 1,590 6,318 Total .. 2,870 2,635 5,505
Number on roll .. .. 7,407 Number on roll .. .. 6,890
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Return of Polling-places, etc.—continued.
EDENJ. MANUKAU.

Candiiidates. Candidates.

Polling-places.
a.ao

Hi
•aH
Qn

Total
Votesx polled.

a03rr
rH

Polling-places.

t' t iII St■*2 cS
ie, &

Td j - e8

III ] IJ
M &

Total
Votes
polled.

St. Barnabas Hall (principal) ..
Hanson's Hall, Valley Road ..
Primitive Methodist School,

Mount Ed m
St. Alban'o Hall, Mount Roskill

Road
Public School, Mount Roskiil ..
Epsom Hall, Epsom
St. Luke's Parish Hall, Mount

Albert
Manukau Water Board Office,

Epsom
Barlow's Workshop, Epsom

Road
Point Chevalier
Avondale
Waikomiti
Titirangi
Huia
Brooklyn
New Lynn ..
Karekare Bay
Maberly's Shop, Mount Eden

Road

234 i
460 I
373 :
244 ]
159 ]
459
239

249

278

110 344
319 770
138 511

1.13 357

40 199
130 533
71 310

66 315

80 358

Pub
Dril
Ara
Ard
Alfr
Wai
Bro
Ckn
Wai
Dru
Hui
Har
Hot
Kai

Public Hall, Onohunga
Drill-shed, Onehunga
Ararimu
Ardmore
Alfriston
Waiheke, Awaroa
Brookby
Clevedon
Waiheke, Cowes
Dru:y
Hunua
Harp of Erin
Howick
Kaiawa
Mangere ..
Mangere Bridge
Manurewa
Maketu
Maraetai
Ness Valley
Otahuhu
Otau
Penrose
Ponui
Papakura
Paparimu
Papatoitoi
Pakuranga
Tamaki East
Turanga Creek
Woodside

bl
ill
ir
Ir
ri
ii]
30
VI
lii
a:
n

ilic
1-sl

rim
mo
istc
ihel
okl
redi
ihel
-y
iua
']> o
vieI
awi

• II
ihoi
nu
ore
;on
ike,by'
Ion
ske,

a
of]
ik
'a

la
id,

r
1
),I

ill, Onohunga
I, Onehunga

Awaroa

Cowes

Srin

542 736
150 264 I
48 20 ;
57 7 !
47 20
28
27 j 10

144 89
28 15
S6 43 '■
27 CO
40 48

113 109
33 1

152 24
109 31
91 28
29 : 61 '
43 12
28 12

367 374
16 12
69 61
14 5

189 147 !
27 7

143 26
74 56

137 ] 34
68 I 24
53 ' 7

1,278
414

68
64
67
28
37

233
43

129
77
88

222
34

176
140
119
80
55
40

741
28

130
19

336
34

169
130
171
92
60

184
473

95
40
26
12

143
16

322 I

54 238
122 595
34 129

3 43
2 28
8 20

37 180
2 18

103 425

Mar
Mar
Mar
Mai
Mar
Nes
Ota
Ota
Pen
Pon

"I
n<
n'
ki
I'i.:
ss
ih
ivj

rrr
ai

igei
lgei
iur<
teti
-aet
s V
lull
u
roa
ui

sre
ire
•ew
;u
tai
.'all
hu

se

I
va
i
lie
l

Bridge
a ..

Total 4.006 |I 1,432 ! 5,438 I Pap
Pap
Pap

iaki
lari
rate

Hil't
imt
oiti

:a
in
toi
i ..
ii ..

Number on roll .. .. 6,908 Pakki:ura■amigi;a . .
Total . .

Number on roll ..
2,979 ! 2,333 5,312

.. 6,296

frank:LIN.
Candiidates.

Polling-places.
I
j£ o

I s _

a
rtia
£ Total-~ Votes
2 a polled.||
a

PARNELL.
Candidates.

.d o a
3t a a

a S a a fe Total
Polling-places. 3 i K i o \i - Votes

tH Hz g polled,
lr, ! « -03 5 £i £ « gia m a- ! > tH ajpcq rr rt
* a J3 S S3Hr I « (30 SO

)dd Fellows' Hall, Par- i 1,106 777 55 28J 19 1,985
nell

Hall, Parnell .. I 121 316, 10 2 3 452
vfewmarket .. .. 696j 457 66 12 24; 1,255
lemuera (St. Mark's Hall) 134; 248 84 4 1, 477
Jemuera (Road Board : 123! 324; 41 6 2 496

Office)
.'amakiWest.. .. 16] 59 4 .. .. 79
St. Helier's Bay .. 411 45, 4 2 1 93
'anmure .. .. 102! 76, .. 11! 1 190
aierslie . . ! 226 130 3 2 1 362' L 'Total .. 2,565 2,432 267 67 58 5,389

Total
Votes
polled.

Aratiatia
Awhitu Central
Awhitu Wharf
Bombay
Buekland
Churchill
Drury
Glen Murray
Huntly
Hukanui
Kohekohe
Karaka
Kimihia
Kirikiriroa, Ngaruawahia
Kirikiriroa, Hamilton
Manukau Heads
Maungatawhiri
Marumarua
Matahuru No. 2
Matahuru No. 1
Mangawara
Miranda
Morrinsville
Mercer
Otaua
Orua Bay

64
35
25

145
62
30
57
37

117
33
41
23

6
81
31

I
54
23

6
19
8
2

94
81

110
4

21 85
23 58
34 ; 59
49 ! 194
38 100
12 , 42
40 : 97
12 49

363 480
20 53
13 54
20 43
34 40
49 130
11 42
18 19
9 63
7 . 30
6 j 12

11 ! 30
26 ] 34
12 : 14
86 I 180
73 . 154
23 1 133
26 30

Number on roll .. 6,693 Carried forward 1,189 1,036 ' 2,225
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Return of Polling-places, etc.—continued.

FRANKLIN—.■continued. mi [RI.

Candiidates. Candidates.

Polling-places.

acia .£ °
U rH
St <D

I
£ Total. . Votes
2 a polled.
"P CO

3

Polling-places.
TH

■73a

a
a
M

ra"aJS"o
Oh

H- a
& o
TO-H«3

-ttC
•si o

a

o
o

>
R

Total
Votes

polled.

cS"o
OnI

Brought forward ..
Ohinewai
Onewhero
Packington
Pollok
Pukekohe East
Puni
Paparata
Pukekawa
Pukemiro
Patu mahoe
Pukekohe
Pepepe
Pokeno
Rangiriri
Tuakau
Taupiri
Tangawahia
Tauhei
Te Akatea
Te Aroha West
Union Collieries
Waiuku
Waingaro
Wairamarama
Woodleigh
Waerenga
Waihou
Waipipi
Whangarata
Waiau Karaka
Whangamarino
Waitoa

1,189
55

108
35
28
43
49
41
38
22

118
325

16
98
42

155
82
28
16
20
39
10

273
47
22
24
50
52
47
41
11
11
25

1,036 I 2,225
23 : 78
40 154
30 65
19 47
35 78
19 68
3 44

13 51
7 ' 29

50 168
310 635

13 29
58 156
35 77

106 261
50 132

5 33
13 29
7 27

13 52
23 33

125 398
12 59

22
19 43
15 65
29 81
37 84

9 50
13 24
13 ■ 24
37 ! 62

Paeroa . . .. . . 395 |
Komata .. .. .. 85 i
Netherton . . .. 14;
Hikutaia.. . . .. 60
Omahu . . .. .. 13
Puriri .. .. .. 59
Neavesville .. .. 30
Turua .. .. .. 57
Kopu .. .. .. 86
Kauaeranga .. .. ] 24
Table Mountain .. .. ! 6
Broken Hill .. . . 25
Upper Tairua .. . . 25
Tairua .. .. . . 54
Wharokewa .. .. 15
Whangamata, Annanu .. 19
Waitekauri ... .. 70
Waikino .. . . .. 301
Karangahake .. .. 386
Mackaytown .. .. 31
Te Aroha .. .. 225
Waiorongomai .. .. 60
Waihou .. .. .. 43
Shaftesbury . . . . 7
Gordon .. .. .. 22
Whangamata .. .. 10
Otamakitai .. . . 8
Matatoka .. . . 20
Wherekerauponga. . .. 11
Tahuna . . .. . . 14
Kerepihi .. .. 11
Waikaka. . .. .. 23
Ngarua .. .. .. 10

Total .. 2,219
Number on roll ..

] 398
57
23
61
44
55

5
31
50
18
8
3
12

33
3
5

55
269
265

50
240

48
49
14
6
5

15
41

1
6

3

1
1

3
4

796
142
37

121
57
114
35
88

137
43
14

28
37

' 87
18
24

125
573
655

81
467
109
93
21
29
15
23
61
12

20
13
23
13

2
1
1

1

"2
3

Total . . 3,160
I

2,223. I 5,383 1,873 19 4,111
Number on roll .. .. 6,306 .. 5,346

THAME!B.
Candidates.

WAIKATO.

idates. I

Polling-places.

to

B<&

s
o

oC3
"rt
bija-a
03
H

] Total
Votes

polled.

Candi

a
w
-d .
sa
03 rt
gri
IS

o
r-l
o
®

C

fi3

Total
Votes
polled.

Polling-places.

Courthouse No. 1
Courthouse No. 2
Courthouse No. 3
Central Hall No. 1
Central Hall No. 2
Parawai
St. George's School . .
Tararu
Waiomo
Wilson's Bay
Coromandel School No. 1
Coromandel School No. 2
Driving Creek
Tokatea
Port Charles
Port Jackson
Cabbage Bay
Kennedy Bay
Whangapoua
Punga Punga
Tereranga
Kuaotunu
Mercury Bay
Gumtown
Whenuakite
Tapu

298
232
179
257
168
155
186
162

7
14

188
78
122

17
14
6

46
24

7
16
8

70
151
54
13
53

121 419
92 324
75 j 254

189 I 446
112 ' 280
102 ! 257
97 283
61 223
11 18
6 20

63 251
30 108
59 181

5 i 22
4 ! 18
5 ; 11

31 I 77
7 ! 31

17 24
15 31

•22 30
36 106
57 < 208
45 99

3 16
31 84

Hamilton
Kirikiriroa
Claudelands
Frankton Junction
Pukete
Ngaruawahia
Tauwhare
Eureka
Matangi
Tamahere
Cambridge
Cambridge West
Karapiro
Maungatautari
Government Sanatorium, Cam-

bridge
Hautapu
Pukerimu
Gricedale
Annandale, Piako
Waitoa
Kiwitahi
Walton
Waharoa
Matamata
Hinuera
Tirau
Putaruru

552
231

65
117
47

110
16
18
35
28

405
105
27
20
34

388
162
74
72
10

107
50
18
50
76

382
88
22
26
14

940
393
139
189
57

217
66
36
85

104
787
193
46
46
48

69
23
15
13
18
2

36
77

102
21
48
42

46
57
30
31
11
19
25
16
83
26
34
11

115
80
45
44
29
21
61
93

185
47
82
53Total .. i 2,525 1,296 3,821

Number on roll .. .. 4,449 Carried forward 2,276 1,928 4,204
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Return of Polling-places, etc.—continued.

WAIKATO- ■continued. BAY OF PLENTY—contiimed.
Candidates. idates.

Polling-places.

>. C3l |
<$ 03 .■2 »; M 9— 03 rH£a I r,?3
03 CS CCfcr
O rr

Total
Votes
polled.

Cand:

rt

Polling-places. £^rr* t.
Sff-a03 c

3p.
d
t-a
C-

6

Total
Votes

polled.

Brought forward
Waotu .. • ..
Lichfield
Te Awamutu
Kihikihi
Hairini
Parawera
Ohaupo
Paterangi
Te Rore
Pirongia
Harapepe
Karamu
Tuhikaramea
Whatawhata
Te Kowhai
Raglan
Waitetuna
Te Uku
Te Mata
Ruapuke
Kawhia
Te Rauamoa
Oparau
Eauturu
Te Awaroa
Te Anga
.Vlarakopa Heads
Kinohaku
Otorohanga
Puketarata
Kawa
Hangatiki
Waitomo
Ngapenga Road, Mairoa
Waitomo Caves
Te Kuiti
Tapuae Road, Otorohanga
Oparure, Te Kuiti (Council

Chambers)
Kirikiriroa

2,276
4

14
159
106

7
10

143
11
6

39
27
12
3

27
47
80
13
20
74
18
34
45
27
3
1

15
14
13
70
10
13
5
9
3
7

36
15

7

22

1,928
13
3

217
95
65
31

128
78
33
92
20
30
48
20
30
53
26
26
49
15
83

9
27
L«4
19
33
44
24

5
7
1
7
6

26,

4,204
17
17

370
201

72
41

271
89
39

131
47
42
51
47
77

133
39

Brought forward .. .. 2,537
Oropi . . .. .. 24
Okoroire . . .. .. 58
Ngawaro . . . . . . 18
Rotorua . . .. .. 427
Ohiwa . . .. . . 50
Te Teko .. . . .. 2
Tokaanu . . .. .. 25 •Galatea . . .. .. 24
Te Kaha . . .. . . 8
Raukokore . . . . ] 6
Greerton .. .. .. 64

2,589
9

13
10

324
35

8
4
12
5
■1

31

5,126
33
71
28

751
85
10
29
36
13
10
95

Total . . .. 3,243
Number on roll

I 3,044
.. 7,700

6,287

46
123
33

117 —
54
54
14 j
10
19
33
46

114
34 _
18
12 ; His
10 C
10 Nai
13 C
62 The
21 Ma:

8 Ma
Wn

s
GH
,ti
Gi
.ei
tn
it
n,p

Hi
;i-
Hi
1a

*ita
,ei

M
isb
ive
isb
atr
Lga
aw

Polling-places.

lajesty's Th
jorne

b Land Courtl
Dome
re Royal, Gis
ipapa ..
vhero
rnoonhilrn

,'AIAPU.

Candidates.

a 03 '*■•
i .8 9 \ hco a a a8 Total1 P . ! O ] W votes

.r h 1 ■ polled.. a Ir _- cS -03

£ v.% 3-a -o
h ffH Jjs SW
tr 5 O ' f

Total
Number on roll ..

Polling-places.

BAY OF P

3,445

.ENTY.
Candi

cS

t
Ĥ

03 c-
•CH 03GpHs

38

3,360 I.. 8,114

lates.

a
03
O

Ch"03
CO
O
TH

Wa
60 On
] Te

6,805 Wt

Total
Votes

polled.

His Majesty's Theatre, 554
Gisborne

Native Land Courthouse, 462
Gisborne

Theatre Royal, Gisborne 474
Mangapapa . . . . 203
Matawhero .. .. 14!)
Waerengaahika .. 112
Ormond .. .. 150
Te Karaka .. .. 212
Whatatutu .. .. 90
Wheturau .. .. 34
Mangatu .. .. 25
Huanui .. .. 10
Waihuka .. .. 19
Whakarau .. .. 13
Rakauroa .. .. 37
Rakauroa (Korte's Home- 8

stead)
Motu School .. 22
Waimata Hall .. 59
Patutahi .. .. 96
Wharekopae (Woolshed) 15
Wharekopae (Williams's 9

Homestead)
Tahunga .. .. 16
Waerengaokuri .. 16
Te Aroha School .. 16
Hangaroa .. .. 28
Tiniroto .. ., 40
Te Arai .. .. 70
Waingake School .. 36
Paparatu School .. 19
Maraetaha School .. 34
Wharerata Post-office .. 13
Whangara School .. | 46
Wigan School .. ; 37
Tuarua (Woolshed) .. | 15
Tolaga Bay .. .. I 119
Mangatokerau .. ; 23
Waipare( Williams'soffice) 11
Tokomaru .. .. 79
Beckshaven .. . . 30
Waipiro .. .. ] 101
Ihungia .. .. j 12
Tuparoa .. .. 53
Awanui .. ... 46
Te Araroa .. .. 18

Total .. 3,638

ei
n
jrei

ion

ata

jngaaluka
tid
iraka
atutu ..

212

232

239
104
10!
98
55
79
36
8
19
2

22
11
21
12

20
35

123
11
5

8
12
17
1.0
19
17
16
4

16
24
35
13
10
25

6
4

29
10

51
14
13
29
28

194

150

238
57
43
22
33
37

5

7
1
6
3
1
2

3
14
4

1
1
1

1
1

23
1

46

46

73
18
18
3
3
7
7
1
3

1

1,006

890

1,024
388
311
235
241
335
138
43
51
16
47
28
59
22

43
98

256
31
14

25
35
39
34
68

109
56
24
57
37
84
50
26

149
30
15

124
41

173
27
69
75
48

Tauranga
Te Puke
Mokai
Athenree
Maketu
Waiotapu
Whakatane
Opotiki
Papamoa
Paengaroa
Taneatua
Aongatete
Matata
Mamaku
Otumoetai
Atiamuri
Katikati
Waihi
To Puna
Taupo
Motu
Te Puna Point
Poungakawa

349
218

36
11

38
20
99

337
18
34
96
38
39
52
38

6 [
135
841

18
44
17
13
40

207
64
40

6
11
5

28
283

4
9

83
6

22
1.10

6
6

32
1,620

10
12
7
5

13

556
282

76
17
49
25

127
620

22
43

179
44
61

162
44
12

167
2,461

28
56
24
18
53

"9
2

6
5
1
3

13
2
1
25

"2 1

1
5
1

6

is
10

1
6
1
1"2

"2
1,855 870 308 6,671

Carried forward 2,537 2,589 5,126 Number on roll .. .. 7,981



7 H.—2sa.
Return of Polling-places, etc.- continued.

VJJi B ±SAY.. WAIPA rA.
Candiidates. Candiilates.

Polling-places.
■6
I<
a
o
3

S co

fa
P3 |

>tal
ites Polling-places. 03"m

rt
Sio
-rt
M

boc
O

o
H

aaW

Total
Votes
polled.

Total
Votes
polled.

Hastings
District School, Hastings
Oddfellows' Hall, Hastings
Havelock
Mangateretere
Omahu
Elsthorpe
Poloka
Pohui
Tomoana
Puketapu
Tarawera
Maraekakaho
Mangawhare
Patangata
Puketitiri ..
Waimarama
Kereru
Kairakau
Kiripapanga
Petane
Te Aute
Tongoio
Givavas
Argyle East
Anaroa
Rissington
Kaikora
Wairoa (Courthouse)..
Wairoa (Schoolhouse)
Frasertown
Opoutama
Nuhaka
Tarewa
Marumaru
Kokako
Wahanui
Mohaka
Ruakituri

552
309.. 535 I
248 '.. ! 81.. j 42

41
14

44
41
52

8
95
30
39
48
15
27
17
13
66
63.. 13.. j 15.. 15.. ! 34
34.. i 123

..I 185
101
55

7
50
16
23
23

8
42

5

329
213
271
160
79
57
27
13
4

74
52

9
37
24
13
23
10
22
21
3

82
69
14
17
4

21
11

78
109
33
42
16
47
26
16
12
7

23
10

881
522
806
408
160
99
68
27
48

115
104

17
132
54
52
71
25
49
38
16

148
132
27
32
19
55
45

201
294
134
97
23
97
42
39
35
15
65
15

Argyll
Blackburn
Ashley-Clinton
Dannevirke (Courthouse)
Dannevirke (North School)
Dannevirke (South School)
Hampden
Hatuma
Makaretu
Makotuku
Mangahe
Mangatuna
Mangapuaka
Matamau
Ngamoko
Norsewood
Omakare
Ongaonga
Ormondville
Pokokomuka
Porangahau
South Makaretu
Tahoraite
Takapau
Tipapakuku
Umutaoroa
Waipawa
Waipawa-mate
Waipukurau
Wallingford
Wanstead
Whakarara
Whetukura

6
28
45

700
344
227
132
52
69

151
37
25
27

132
34

234
23
96

133
32
41
10
54

108
50
51

365
26

200
8

27
17
80

8
29
20

352
67

183
88
22
26
71
17
14
10
38
33

153
43
83
97

8
113

10
39

145
42
51

226
15

188
42
38
26
15

14
57
65

1,052
411
410
220

74
95

222
54
39
37

170
67

387
66

179
230

40
154
20
93

253
92

102
591

41
388

50
65
43
95

Total .. 3,564 2,312

.. 6,843
5,876

Number on roll ..
Total ..

Number on roll ..
.. ! 3,129 2,078 5,207 PAHI .TUA.

.. 6,654 Candidate;

NA >IER. Polling-places.

+3

O
Ph S3

(ft *

6

2g
|W
K

■a
W
ci a
r-g
gP
fQ

Total
Votes

polled.
Jandidates.

Polling-places.
tZs
<tl o
ra ci

is ! aa a j

".3 rS

3 ce" s a

Total
Votes

polled.
Woodville
Pahiatua
Mangaramarama
Mangahao
Woodlands Road
Papatawa
Ti-tree Point
Mangamaire
Kaitawa
Waipatiki
Aohanga
Mangatainoka
Ngaturi
Scarborough
Maharahara
Herbertville
Konini
Tane
Wimbledon
Makuri
Kumeroa
Haunui . . ..
Rakaunui
Weber
Pongaroa
Akitio

378
378

18
12
37
31
42
25
47
16
18

141
16
42
41
40
66
24
44
49
79
11

32
70

109
45

323
395

11
24
93
53
15
18
37
15

29
4

730
777
29
36

130
88
57
43
84
31
20

281
61

105
78
76

184
45
55
93

149
16
74

112
186
60

319 174
190 119
135 76
41 13

4
Main Booth, Borough Council
Hastings Street School
Reeraation-ground
The Schoolroom, France and

Lucy Roads
Marist Brothers' Schoolroom
Port Ahuriri District School
Western Spit
Napier Terrace
Greenmeadows
Taradale
Papakura
Meeanee
Awatoto
Clive
Milton Road
The Old Shakespeare Hotel..

869
311
181
107

126
292

93
142
119
195
54
70
25

107
263

85

75 83
112 150
45 19
87 17
60 20
98 55
28 35
19 35
24 8
63 24

226 74
58 43

i 1,580 945

1,362
620
392
161

284
554
157
246
199
348
117
124
57

194
563
186

135
45
62
36
36

117
21
10
41
45

4
31
41
67
12

2
5

1
1

1

1
3

25
1

11
1

10
3

Total I

3,039 5,564
Number on roll .. .. 6,890

Carried forward.. 1,687 102 3,6001,811



H.—2sa. 8
Return of Polling-places, etc. —continued..—continue)

Candidates. Candidates.

Polling-places.

-rc»
FH

Sio
rr S

CO
co'rt
CO 03om
rt

cS rjD3 a

a a

23 I ' 8 §|W I go
W j M

Total
Votes

polled.
Polling-places.

S « 8 aob I §
£ a

-H * 2
si a a . O52 rt 03h3 a & cg-
"■a -a« 3
oh go §
W « On

Total
Votes

polled

Brought forward
latahiwi
Hohinui
lakomako
Liritaki
loroeka
Vaione
langatiti
Jikau
lakairo ..
Jgaepururu
Vaitahora

1,811
40
18
22
42
31
53
29
12
13
28
33

7
47
11
14
24
17
17
2
2

18

1,687 ! 102
8 ' 2

27 ' 4
43 ..
32 ] ..
14 ! ..

26 ! 3
19 j ..
25 ;
18 I 5
6 2

25 1
12 ..

81 ! 1
11 ' ..
9 1 1

10 1 1
15 I ..
13 6

6
7 6
7

3,600
50
49
65
74
45
82
48
37
36
36
59
19

129
22
24
35
32
36

8
15
25

Carterton
Greytown
Featherston ...
Martinborough
Taueru
Gladstone
Dalefield
Wharau
Morrison's Bush
Otahuao
Cross's Creek
Waingawa
West Taratahi
Flat Point
Whareama
Waihakeke
Hinakura
Waipawa
Pirinoa
Kaiwaiwai
Kahautara
Stronvar
Ponatahi
Fern Glen
Glenburn
Te Whiti
Te Awaite
Cape Palliser

696
325
333
282

50
53
87
46
74
23
71
28
40
14
27
30
49
21
42
34
36
12
16
24
18
18
33

7

398
273
249
180
77

103
88
34
50
35

7
64
50
16
30
35
33

7
46
21
44

8
37
30
12

23
8
5

21
6
3
6
4
1

6

"2
"l

4
1

1
2 i
2

"2

1

1,115
604
585
468
131
163
181
80

126
58
79
96
91
30
58
67
84
28
90
55
80
20
53
54
30
41
42
12

lomona
Sallance
linemoa
larima
Vaikereru
laku
Joonoor ..
'akowai
lataikona
vorora

Total 2,291 2,095 i 140 4,526
Number on roll .. .. 5,52!

MASTER' 'ON.
Candidates.

Total 2,489 1,969 63 4,521
Number on roll ..

Total
Votes

polled.

5,348

Polling-places.

8
fl
H£ A31
W

I •HSrGft
O-P

M.rS

8°u

EGM:ont.

Candidatt

Drill Hall, Ma.'terton
Kuripuni
Mauriceville West
Hastwells
Te Nui
Whakataki
Drey erton
Mikimiki
Alf iedton
Eketahuna
Rongomai
Bideford
Nireaha
Tawataia
Pernridge
Waterfalls
Mauriceville East
Hamua
Forest Flat
Grassendale
Mangamahoe
Hukanui
Pleckville
Newman
Kaiparoro
Wangaehu
Castlepoint
Te Rangitumau
Kaituna
Langdale Junction ..
Rongokako
Kakariki
Fori
Ihuraua Valley
Putara
Atea
Mount Bruce
Masterton Railway-station
Lansdowne
Waiwera

1,264
226

37
57
79
17
36
38
82

258
23
58
51
15
31
16
87
31

5
10
25
51

7
42
40
10
3

18
18
33
17
27
34
17
3

29
7

155
69

5

686
131
52
24
47
14

29
43
51

183
54
35
84
14

53
17
38
40

9
12
36
64
15
56
16
31

9
26
13
35
42
11
16

51
13
22
19
55
65

3

1,950
357

89
81

126
31
65
81

133
441

77
93

135
29
84
33

125
71
14
22
61

115
22
98
56
41
12

44
31
68
59
38
50
68
16
51
26

210
134

8

Polling-places.

arta
H
flU
fl

dt
Th03—5-=:rO

<U
CD-

H
eSw
-a uo a
SiSt
B«|
o

Total
Votes
polled.

Waitara
Waitara Road
Huirangi
Sentry Hill
Lepperton
Waiongona
Inglewood
Durham Road
Norfolk Road
Kaimata
Tarata
Waitui
Matau
Purangi
Tariki
Ratapiko
Wortley Road
Dudley Road
Waipuku
Midhurst
Salisbury Road
Stanley Road
Denbigh Road
Pembroke Road
Stratford
Opunake Road
Tikorangi
Onaero
Urenui
Okoke
Pukearuhe
Uruti
Mokau
Mokau River
Maryville
Awakino

312
27
13
18
47
18

399
22
22
43
32
11

32
8

68
36

8
18
11

180
30
34
15
28
43
10
22
20
81
10
7

26
25

8
10
36

164
27
28
27
54
13

372
17
24
52
66
19
19
24

114
35
36
21
14

100
19
39
10
9

48
II
120
14
52
14
4

49
17
5

14
1
2

490
55
43
45

102
32

810
39
46

103
101
35
51
32

192
72
44
39
29

301
50
74
25
40
93
22

142
35

135
24
11

75
42
13
12

58

1
1

39

8
3
5

10
1

4
21

1
1

3
2
1

1
2

Total .. 3,031 2,214 5,245 '22 "2
Number on roll .. .. 6,592 Carried forward.. 1,730 1,659 123 3,512



9 H.—2sa.

Return of Polling-places, etc.—continued.

2—H. 25a.

EGMONT—continued.
Candidates. Candidates.

Polling-places.

Brought forward
Mahoenui
Paemako
Pio Pio ..
Aria
Mairoa Road
Te Kuiti
Mangapeehi
Tiroa .. * ..
Ongarue
Porootarao
Waitangi Raurau
Taumarunui
Piriaka
Kakahi
Oio
Mananui
Matapuna
Tongaporutu Ferry
Tongaporutu
Okau
Makarakia
Matiere
Mangaroa
Tatu
Tokorimu
Mangapapa
Egmont Road

a.8
t? .
cc os !

.2 o !2— ■HE-;
0)

.. j 1,730.. : 16 I
25 :

.. 7 I.. 50 !
4

73.. j 29
10
26
11
14

132
9

51.. I 157
14.. I 29.. 14.. 30

23
10
36
77.. 12
8

15
7

73
M
O

o

I >c
j gS Total

Votes
ca *-j polled.

85

J
Polling-places. 3

ottirtW

a03
rr

ioos

rt

o B

Total
Votes

polled.

1,659
5
9
3
4

22
62
22
4

7
7

43
9

10
7
10
7
2

12
8
3
9

16

I
5

11

123 3,512
1 22

34
10

1 55
26

1 136
16 67
15 29
5 39

18
21

9 184
1 19
9 70

15 179
14 38
5 . 41

16
42
31
13
45
93
14
11

20
18

Courthouse .. .. i 703
Odd Fellows' Hall.. .. j 168
Ararata .. .. . . 9
Au'roa .. .. .. 49
Awatuna .. .. ! 23
Fraser Road .. .. ] 5
Inaha .. .. .. 21
Kahui Road .. .. 8
Kaponga .. .. 133
Kapuni .. .. .. 52
Manaia .. .. .. 226
Mangatoki .. .. I 76
Matapu .. .. .41
Meremere .. .. 27
Mokoia .. .. .. 32
Normanby .. ... 119
Oaonui .. .. .. I 65
Okaiawa .. .. | 50
Opunake.. .. .. 152 !
Otakeho .. .. 81
Pihama .. .. .. 66
Riverlea .. .. i 23
TeKiri .. .. .. ] 39
Te Roti .. .. .. | 19

241
109
23
53
64
31
61

3
98
65

105
152
45
10
13

105
61

115
170
57
49
45
34
52

241
109
23
53
64
31
61

3
98
65

105
152
45
10
13

105
61

115
170
57
49
45
34
52

267
186

12
16

30
27
21

6
66
24
87
67
64
20

8
62
25
36
57
48
23
23
18

I 26

267 1,211
186 463

12 44
16 118
30 117
27 i 63
21 I 10'.
6 i 17

66 297
24 141
87 418
67 295
64 150
20 57

8 53
62 286
25 141
36 201
57 379
48 186
23 138
23 91
18 91I 26 97

Total .. 12,177 1,
Number on roll ..

1,761,761 1,219. 6,21
1,219 5,157

.. 6,215

Total.. .. 2,619 I 1,969 215 1 4,803
Number on roll .. .. 6,247

PATEA.

Polling-places.
s

i
0Q

mdidate ,.

TARANAKI.

o

09

rHo
o

Candidates. Total
Votes

polled.

Polling-places.

•a
I

rtS
rr

■al■P-P

a^
in

txn CO

rS =
**!«>§
Jdl-»
O

$

e.

03 M
B

| 6
• -1
H 8

Total
Votes

polled.

Theatre
East End
Fitzroy
South Road
Moturoa
Omata
Oakura
Koru
Hurford Road
Tataraimaka
Okato
Puniho
Warea ...
Warea Road
Pungarehu
Rahotu
Bell Block
Upland Road..
Hursthouse Road
Egmont Village
Kaianai
Albert Road
Upper Kent Road
Lower Kent Road
Mangorei
Upper Mangorei
Carrington Road
Upper Carrington Road
Vogeltown
Westown
Frankley Road
Egmont Road

922
234
133
133
60
37
14
17
9
4

33
12
8

26
66
26

9
4

34
9
7
4
9

21
10
11
5

20
24
14
19

459 290 !
158 118
85 48
57 74
16 11
46 6
38 4
24 7
9 1

38 13
97 11• 27 3
50 6
18 2
20 22
79 16
54 14
21 8
25 4
74 24
19 5
11 5
24 10
32 9
29 4
24 7
32 7

5 8
24 31
19 25
73 15
28 7

214
49
19
31

7
5
5
1

7
27

2
7
1

10
10
2

64
13
10
17
7

27
2
5

11
2
4

2

1
3
6

10
2
2
7
3
1

3
2
3
1

1,949
572
295
312
101
121
63
54
30
64
172
44
73
21
79
174
102
48
38

139
55
28
44
53
71
45
53
19
92
80

108
61

Alton
3irarata
Bird Road
Brewer Road
Cardiff
Cheal Road
Eltham
Huiakama
Hurleyville
Huiroa
Kakaramea
Kahouri Bridge ..
Kohi
Kohuratahi
Kohuratahi Road
Mahoe
Mangamingi
Mangawhero Road
Manutahi
Meremere
Momahaki
Mabin Road
Moki Road
Ngamatapouri
Ngaire
Omata
Omona
Oruru ..
Patea
Pohokuru
Pukengahu
Puniwhakau
Raupuha
Rawhitiroa Road ..
Rowan
Stratford (principal)
Strathmore
Toko

46
1

22
16
24
24

246
26
25
30
51
26
20
13
6

30
20

8
34

6
46
12
8

32
49
17

28
44

286
13
2

10
21
31
20

601
52

143

45
4

25
7

80
11

204
22
35
46
61
25
47
28
12
53
19
21
46
8

27
18
2

23
150

1
7

35
138

19
16
31
10
41
44

475
35

105

6
1

1
2

213

11
3
2
1
3

6
2
6
1
6
1
1
1
5
9

97
6

47
23

105
37

663
48
71
79

114
52
70
41
18
89
41
35
81
20
74
31
11
60

208
18
37
79

495
32
23
41
31
87
66

1,150
88

253

l: 4,521

3
5

15
2
5 "2

15
1
2
1
8
8
6 I
2

i

9
4 -71

"5

I 5
15
2

74
1

5Total 1,934 1,715 815
!

470 I
L
i226 5,160

Number on roll .. .. 6,: Carried forward 2,089 1,976 456



H.—2sa. 10
Return of Polling-places, etc.—continued.

PATEA—continued. RA R [—continui
Candiilates.Candidates.

Polling-places.
CH

433
rt

s>.CO I

•tir-l

n
o
Ha

a
W

U
o
cS

O
© &

Total
Votes

polled.
Polling-places. gl

asS-a

03
O
H
03" .32> es1- a
03.-gl8"zn

Total
Votes

polled.

Brought forward
Tahia
Tututawa
Waverley
Waitotara
Whangamomona
Whakamara
Whonuakura

1,976 456
4

27
248 35

43 ! 1
33 ..
26 ' ..
52 ..1

2,409 j 492

4,521
10
51

510
111
114
48
88

Brought forward ..
Waiouru (Peters's House)
Waiouru (Pay-shed)
Wainui (Pay-shed) . .Wangaehu

3,300
23
40
33
18

1,620
9

4,920
32
40
39
85

2,089
6

24
227
67
81
22
36

6
67

Total .. 3,414 1,702 5,1.16
Number on roll .. .. 7,094

Total
Number on roll ..

2,552 5,453

.. 7.124 W3ANGANUI.
clandidalc tes.

RANGIT] LEI.
Candidates.

c 03

g Total
a"S a -0 Votes
fs 11 polled.

•I a 1"|

Polling-places.

co -a

1 !§
1 Ifa g .-g

rt

i
H-3 FH-g O
mO
m

ii
73 •fig
gn
03 C3rt'cha

1 I03

I co Totalw 'g Votes
cxc ! polled.
a 73■Sg
cs

Polling-places.
Drill-shed
Liverpool Street
Aramoho
Eastown
Sedgebrook
Taylorville
Castlecliff
Mosstown
St. John's Hill

1,309 888
348 207
327 174
101 40
61 30

169 161
99 54
66 14
36 21

567
196
63
16
13
89
20
23
68

444
96
58
11
9

77
9

19
23

192 3,400
51 898

5 627
1 169
1 114

8 504
34 216
34 156

4 152
I

330i 6,236
384

Aberfeldie
Brunswick
Bell's Junction
Fordell
Hunterville
HaLs's Track
Jerusalem
Koeke .. ..
Kai Iwi
Karioi
Kauangaroa
Kawhatau
Kaitieke
Long Acre Valley
Lower Moawhango
Manui
Makotuku
Mangaituroa
Makatoti
Maxwelltown
Mangaweka
Moawhango
Motukawa
Mangamahu
Mangaonoho
Mangahoe Road
Mataroa
Ngawaka
Ngarekeu
Orautoha
Otairi
Okoia
Oio
Ohakune
Ohingaiti
Otoko
Pukeokahu
Pukerimu
Pipiriki
Poukiore
Pukekata
Pohonui
Raetihi
Rata
Raketapauma
Ruanui
Rapanui
Silverhope
Torere
Turangarere
Te Kapua Block (Peed's House)
Te Kapua Block (the School) ..
Te Kapua Block (Mickleson's

House)
Taihape
Utiku
Upokongaro
Upper Turakina
Westmere

14
10
22

105
242

19
11

51
68
25
15
2

18
6

29
29
18
17

53
72

207
67
63
38
29

8
113
20
24
5

24
49
26
87
76
15
30

188
12
18
24
20

110
43
26
22
14

28
76

101
18
28
19

19
53

4
51

187
14

1
12

33
3

13
5

10
48
10
10
20

3
49
78

6
6

49
24
36
45

1
3

18
38
56

1
15
89

5
4

13
4
14

33
63
26

156
429

33
12
63

101
28
28

7
18
16
77
39
28
37
56

121
285

73
69
87
53
44

158
21
27
23
62

105
27

102
165
20
34

201
16
32
24
30

179
97
28
44
21
89
96

107
30
44
28

Total
Number on roll .

Drill-hall, Feilding
High School, Feilding
Lytton Street, Feilding
Rewa
Pakihikura
Aritika
Kiwitea
Livingstone
Beaconsfield
Makino
Kimbolton
Colyton
Waituna West
Umutoi
Nikau
Stanway
Orangipongo
Halcombe
Upper Kawhatau ..
Lower Kawhatau ..
Sandon Block
Rangiwahia
Ruahine
Hinau
Apiti
Komako
Utuwai
Peep-o'-Day
Karewarewa
Table Flat
Cheltenham
Ashhurst
Pohangina
Coal Creek
Awahou North

Polling-places.

OROUA.

2,516 1,589

538
159
77
32
44
26
65
21
39
51

130
89
93
19
33
75
11

92
23

7
18
84
20
25
80
22
28
39

6
11
71
52
31
13
39

2
rH
a?f3B* co

rH

Candidates.

332
87
25
13
15
12
13
2

10
41
12
35
29

6
21
21

6
208

3
14

20
21
4
1

52
14

29
3
2
4
17

59
33

6
13

1,055

Io
ci03^5

746• 7,1

236
42
20
12

21
6
3
7
1

114
24
11
17

3
2
6
4

11
45

5
46
43

9
87

5
9
1

35
28
35
73
58
12
9

Io
rr

_
3 fc*prrr.

M
1,106

288
122
57
59
59
84
26
56
93

256
148
133
42
57
98
23

304
37
66
43

151
67
35

219
41
66
43
43
43

123
184
122
31
61

Total
Votes
polled.

10
69
54

2
22

7
61
20

6
12
16
9

539
172
71
29
35

124
37
39
26
56

663
209
110
65
91 Total 2,163 1,183 1,040 4,386

Carried forward 3,300 1,620 ' 4,920 Number on roll .. .. 5,505
r^
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Return of Polling-places, etc.—continued

'ALMERi [TON. OTAKI.

Polling-places.

Candi

aroI
Na■as
is

idates.

-a
03
Ch

tH

'3
$ft

Total
Votes

polled.

Candidates.

a a
ai p=\ Rs m

Polling-places. r> .
-cS a
-« S-g
03£ °ra."K, IhPh

rH ' P5

Total
Votes

polled.

Zealandia Hall
Campbell Street School
Terrace End School
College Street School
Longburn
Oroua Bridge
Linton
Tiritea .. •
Fitzherbert East
Kairanga
Aorangi No. 1
Taonui
Te Awahuri
Bunnythorpe
Upper Taonui
Bogun's House, NapieT Road ..
Stony Creek
Hiwinui
Jackeytown
Kelvin Grove
Conway's House, SpurRoad . .Lower Aorangi
Ashhurst
Hill Top, Linton
Ridge Road
No. 4 Line

1,616
379
370
245
163
46
69
15

41
44
17

61
43

124
18
9

69
16
40
38

7
21
57
14
10
19

1,187
345
296• 252
100

14
71
38
49
64
22
81
38

138
9

20
54
23
45
40

8
28
91

7
7

10

2,803
724
666
497
263

60
140
53
90

108
39

142
81

262
27
29

123
39
85
78
15
49

148
21
17
29

Otaki .. .. . . 315 184
Koputarua . . .. . . 75 30
Levin .. .. . . 636 211
Ohau . . .. . . 70 37
Manakau .. . . . . 134 06
Te Horo . . . . . . 29 48
Mangaone . . . . . . 25 8
Waikanae . . . . 90 37
Reikorangi . . .. . . 64 25
Paraparaumu . . 81 45
Paekakariki .. . . 60 11
Pahautanui.. .. . . 121 47
Paremata .. .. . . 36 20
Porirua .. . . .. 152 38
Tawa Flat .. .. . . 39 49
Johnsonville .. . . 225 147
Ohariu .. .. 50 14
Makara .. . . . . 52 29
Karori .. .. .. 175 126
Northland .. .. . . 106 83
Tinakori Road .. .. 161 66

499
105
847
107
200

77
33

127
89

126
71

168
56

190
88

372
64
81

301
189
227

Total . . .. 2,696 1,321 4,017

Number on roll .. .. 5,02i

Total .. 3,551 3,037 6,588

Number on roll .. .. 8,34!

MANAWATU.

Candidates. (TT.

Polling-places. 1

OQ

o

cS

TO
'Z
CO
O

a
TOfHrt
O

Total
Votes

polled. ra
eiao
H

Candidates.

CD
r,
O
03
O

03M
Total° • Votes

eg polled.a ao o2-s
rH

Polling-places.
rA-X
(h raIIfs

o-a
Marton
Sanson
Foxton
Shannon..
Turakina
Bull's
Rongotea
Awahuri

426
127
424
300

81
239
154
51
33
64
82
31
46
47
44
34
44
19
35
32
48
28

497
166
127!
140
99

156
209

68
49

9
35
66
18
33
10
44

121
41
19
21
93

9

47
2

76
19
17
10
6
7
3
6

13
20

970
295
627
459
197
405
369
126
85
79

130
117
64
83
55
78

165
60
55
54

141
38

Petone ..
Wadestown
Crofton ..
Khandallah
Kaiwarra
Ngahauranga
Mungaraki
Belmont ..
Hutt
Muritai ..
Wainuiomata
Epuni
Taita
Silverstrearn
Trentham
Wallace ville
Hutt, Upper
Kaitoke ..
Akatarawa

i

1,226
190
41
89

218
119
49
34

716
80
37
94
83

104
55
48

192
28
34

583
68
33
54
76

7
18
14

382
35

7
59
44

8
20
17

73
16
19

584
29
13
5

22
7

11
1

171
5
14
6

39
4

13
6

18

2,393
287

87
148
316
133
78
49

1,269
120
58

159
166
116
88
71

283
44
53

Carnarvon
Moutoa
Oroua Bridge
Tokomaru
Parawanui
Greatford
Taikorea..
Mount View
Upper Tutaenui ..
Makohau
Glen Oroua
Himatangi
Awahuri Road
Wangaehu

3
1

1
1
1

Total 2,389 2,030 233 4,652 Total 3,437 1,533 948 5,918
Number on roll .. .. 6,139 Number onroll .. .. 7,284
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Return of Polling-places, etc.—continued.

WELLING' 'ON N iRTH. ewtow:
Candidates.Candidates.

Polling-places.

ra03

rt
d .O-ti
-8

'til*

--1

d
doha

1
Q

60ft
OS Total
©" j Votes
3 § polled.
rt ocsSa

Polling-places.

I 1 I 1rd fH g "d S

* a H
S3 a m p, s a §
«,S 2S S-6 2wchH -gts afq
n W 5 n

Total
Votes
polled.

Drill-shed
Bethune and'Co.'s Auction

Mart
Levien and Shallcrass's Auc-

tion Mart
Mission Hall
The Sailors' Rest
Sydney Street
Tinakori Road
Shortt's Auction Mart
Ghuznee Street
Town Hall
Molesworth Street

301
166

292
278

26
8 j

619
452

Newtown
Riddiford Street
South Road
Palm Grove, Berham-

1.019
640
155
80

454
403

86
44

568
326
102
76

90
80
22
18

2,131
1,449

365
218326 235 46 607

148 j
66

1,213
321
272
153
47

218

152
56

861
196
241
142
54

246

19
] 13 j

76
24
30
23

6
15

319
135

2,150
541
543
318
107
479

pore
Island Bay
Miramar
Seatoun
Karaka Bay
Kilbirnie N. and S.
Roseneath
Wallace Street
Brooklyn
Mitchelltown
Kelburne
South Karori

92
38
63
49

377
108
168
270
110
32
11

94
11
35
29

193
38

173
238

87
90
24

53
6

20 <
13

117
63

178
164
40
48
5

10
8
2

18
12
45
58

9
8

249
63

120
91

705
221
564
730
246
178
40Total 3,231 2,753 286 6,270

Number onroll .. 8,231 Total 3,212 1,999 1,779 380 7,370

Number on roll .. .. 8,956

WELLINGTi in ce: 'RAL.

mdidates. CITY OF NELSON.

■1 £
Spa

o
w-C03 rtgs
rr

rM

I I
&•% G>

ltdb 6

Candidates.

Polling-places.
Total
Votes

polled.
Total
Votes

polled.
& iPolling-places. £ g
1 |rt S
C . -<Skating Rink

Drill-shed
Alexandra Hall
Rechabite Chambers
Druids' Hall
Aro Street Church-room
Public School, Willis Street

776
353
334
235
418
116
875

992 128 ] 1,896
264 33 650
252 28 614
269 41 545
288 89 795
101 10 227
471 86 | 1,432

2,637 415 6,159

Odd Fellows' Hah
Provincial Hall
Rechabite Hall
Foresters' Hall
Hampden Street
Public Hall, Port
Clifton Terrace
Hillside
Happy Valley
Whangamoa
Flat Creek ..
Pelorus Valley
Canvastown
Deep Creek..
Blackball ..
Whangarae
Waikawa Bay
Emslie's Bay
Admiralty Bay
Bulwer
Elaine Bay
Brightlands
Tiraora
Nydia Bay ..
Black Point
Stephen Island
Stoke
Richmond ..
Ranzan Hope
Aniseed Valley
Brightwater
Appleby
Waimea West
Upper Moutere

513
555
226
190
205
.192

25
49
36

6
26

7
58
15
20
7
14
2
1
2

12

554
506
147
159
221
222

31
21
50

9
32

6
73
20
24
5
2
2

15
11
11
13
4
3
8

1,067
1,061

373
349
426
414

56
70
86
15
58
13

131
35
44
12
16
4

16
13
23
13
13
12
22
8

202
334
127
24

112
94

104
171

Total 3,107
Number onroll .. .. 8,021

WELLING' 'ON :ast.
landidates.

Polling-places. >
a

d"
oHio3

I
Irt

Total
Votes

polled.
9
9
14
8

79
188
57
9

74
40
40
78

Clyde Quay
Courtenay Place
Kent Terrace
Sussex Square
Adelaide Road
The Bethel, 99 Tory Street

929
340
637
332
222
112

656
305
640
318
360
289

160
106
185
93

119
95

1,745
751

1,462
743
701
496

123
146
70
15
38
54
64
93

Total 2,572 2,568 758 5,898 Total 2,766 2,752 5,518

Number onroll.. .. 7,359 Number onroll .. .. 6,337
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Return of Polling-places, etc.—continued.
MOT IEKA. UUjLJLJiK— 1le—etmtinued.

Candidatess. I Candidates.

Polling-places.

•ti
O»sf
d .

M.S
a

"o
8rt
fH S

O.a
-f **-f'-B
■z*
i—i

a3cH

Mb

Total
Votes

polled.
Polling-places.

1 2 .1 £§rt O>-> a
-r3a nog

£ -rSO co
O M

-K3*i*a
Votes
polled.

Motueka
Ferntown
Top House
Owen Junction
Collingwood
Pakawau
Ngatimote
Fern Flat
Riwaka
Lower Moutere
Lower Kaituna
Stanley Brook
Waingaro
Newton Flat
Murchison
Wai-iti
Pangatotara
Belgrove
Spring Grove
Takaka
Bainham
Brooklyn
Rockville
Karamea
Tadmor
Wakefield
Upper Takaka
Motupiko
Long Plain
Puponga
Brightwater
Pokororo
Parapara
Motupipi
Sherry
Central Moutere ..
Dovedale
Pariwhakaho
East Takaka
Sandy Bay
Baton
Upper Motupiko . .
Glenroy
Promised Land
Kongahu
Seddonville
Awaroa
Mangarakau
Golden Ridge
Whangapeka

248
16
21
11
76 !
39
67
•22

130
57
27
43
34
22

126
55
32

121
73

218
60
64
59
50

112
176
38
80
25
51
81
30
15
83
26
31

100
12
70
28
21
31
45
38
29

166
21
28
41
20

28
1

9 285
17
21
16
89
43
77
25

137
78
33
53
34
26

163
67
36

136
82

252
70
80
67
89

121
220

53
82
34
55
92
31
21

101
31
40

128
18
76
29
22
32
47
48
32

195
25
32
42
20

Brought forward
Warwick Junction
Sullivan's House
Alpine Hill
Lyell
Dellavadova's
Inangahua Junction ■ ..
Cronadon
Victoria Range
Crushington
Globe Hill
Black's Point
Progress Junction
Capleston
Millerton Hall
Mine Creek
Ngohanau
Granity ..
Birchfield
Waimangaroa
Denniston Hall
Denniston Schoolhouse
Burnett's Face
Fairdown
Nine-mile Beach, Charleston . .
Charleston
Brighton
Addison's Flat
Bradshaw's Road
Sergeant's Hill
Cape Foulwind
Buller Road

2,037 536
11 5
9

11 1
64 7
29 5
60 9
52 8
16 4
57 29
86 35

118 51
33 23
63 23

136 57
17 3
23 3

144 51
47 16

117 46
86 15

152 58
119 26
34 4
32 15

125 17
24 3
74 5

9 16
32 9
72 31
23 3

2,573
16
9

12
71
34
69
60
20
86

121
169
56
86

193
20
26

195
63

163
101
210
145
38
47
142
27
79
25
41

103
26

3
12
3
5
1

5 ]
20

5
8 I

2
1
1

5
2
2
1
1
2

4
13
5
4

10
9

24
7

12
5
9
2

23
11
2
7
3
9
1

6
11

"*8
26 i
2 !
5

1
1

4
2

12
4
3

*24
7

5

io
3
4
3

30
7

21
4

"2
1
2

"*7
5
1
2
4
1
1
1

"l
6
1

17

1
1

Total . . 3,912 1,114 5,026
Number onroll .. .. 6,340

GREY.

Polling-places.

Candidal

s
i■<

Puo

Candidates.ites.

3a,03
CO
O
rc,

O
H>03
TH

Total
Votes

polled.

Total 3,069 336 198 3,603 Court, Greymouth
High School, Greymouth
County Chambers
Old Marsden Road ..
Cobden
Seven Mile
Barrytown
Dunolhe
Runanga
Kaiata
Dobson
Wallsend
Taylorville
Stillwater
Ngahere
Blackball
Upper Blackball
Healey's Gully
Twelve Mile
No Town
Redjaek's
Nelson Creek
Callaghan's Creek
Ahaura
Haupiri
Moonlight

;ymouth
ol, Greymouth
lambers
[en Road ..

l ..

s . .
ckball
Jully
le

;ek
s Creek

636
423
133
25

172
17
63
87
35
21 '41
54

127
37
79

174
7
5

12
25
2

81
5

91
15
36

743
254
162

6
114

13
26

100
49
13
30
81
85
28
73
91

9
18
27
23
12

107
17
73
6
8

1,379
677
295

31
286

30
89

187
84
34
71

135
212
65

152
265

16
23
39
48
14

188
22

164
21
44

Number on roll .. .. 5,026

bull: IR.
Candidates.

Polling-places.
ia
Cg<-»
a"
Voo

.aua
S •|
hH

Total
Votes

polled.

Courthouse .. .. 278
Town Hall 493
Upper Palmerston Street .. 269
Lower Palmerston Street .. 246
County Council Chambers, Reef- 528

ton
Lower Broadway, Reefton .. 223

Carried forward ... 2,037

66
146
84
73

126

344
639
353
319
654

41 264

536 2,573 Carried forward 2,403 2,168 4,571



H.—2sa. 14
Return of Polling-places, etc.—continued.

GRE hnuei WESTLAND—continued.
Candiilates. Candidates.

Polling-places.

» 3
St433

POS•grto

3p.
03
O

l-s
03"

03T^

Total
Votes
polled.

.2 b Total
Polling-places. Ph % Votes

Bj polled.a aoss a-a o -a
%* o
CQ O

Brought forward . . . . 3,297 235 3,532
Awatuna .. .. .. 29 2 31
Fox's .. .. .. 10 1 11
Goldsborough .. 84 2 : 86

Total .. .. ! 3,420 : 240 ! 3,660
Number on roU .. .. .. 4,582

Brought forward ..
itarau
:otara Flat - ..
Irwell Creek
Jranville
Coble's
.little Grey
Jpper Blackwater
linau
derrijigs
Jig River
Cokiri
Lratika
rack's Mill
rlarshall's Mill
doana
rlaori Gully
Dunganville
ilarsden
iutherglen
Cameron's Track

2,403
17
64
12

25
22
40
36
.6

8
14
55
12
7
9

32
24
32
21
21
35
38
11

2,168
5

50
11
13
8

22
16
29

3
3

75
19
21
13
37

8
27
13
12
12

42
36

4,571
22

114
23
38
30
62
52
65
11
17

130
31
28
22
69
32
59
34
33
47
80
47

wai: AU.
tndidates

Polling-places.

03
Ir
S fl■°3°s
cc d
r-H O

a

d
dT^
a
§
§

&o
CD
O

5

Total
Votes

polled.
?aroa
Swede's Mill

Total .. 2,974 2,643 5,617

Hokitika (Courthouse)
Okura
Mahitahi
Jacob's River
Gillespie's Beach
Cook's River Settlement
Waiho Gorge
Okarito
Lake Mapourika
Waitangi
Inter-Wanganui
Waitaha
Mikonui

Number on roll ..

Polling-places.

WESTLAND.

913 : 87 ! 1,000
41 : .. 4i

9 1.. 9
16 .. 16
18 .. 18
16 .. 16
33 .. 33
39 1 40
11 .. 11

28 .. 28
39 I 40
19 1 20
41 6 47

301 17 318
152 : 9 161
30 1 31

375 31 406
45 .. 45
54 5 59
22 .. 22
9 .. 9

23 1 24
17 7 24

29 5 : 34
21 .. 21
16 1 17
50 1 51
18 2 20
31 8 39

106 6 ! 112
91 11 102
72 1 ! 73
31 .. 31
80 5 85
26 .. 26

154 11 165
50 3 53
41 7 : 48
11 11
38 1 39
57 i 3 60

124 3 127

3,297 235 : 3,532

■a
21

CQ

Candidates.

.. 6,914

\H
aI
O
O

Total
Votes

polled.

Government Buildings
Grove Road
Main Street
Weld Street
Springlands
Grovetown
Marlborough Town
Upper Spring Creek
Fairhall
Omaka
Renwicktown
Wairau Valley
Avondale
Birch Hill
Top Valley
Fabian's Valley
Langleydale
Onamalutu
Gibson Town
Okaramio
Havelock Suburban
Havelock
Mahakipawa
The Grove
Picton
Koromiko
Tuamarina
Port Underwood . .
Robin Hood Bay . .
Seddon
Blind River
Flaxbourne
Richmond Brook ..
Weld's Hill
Awatere
Upcot
Molesworth
Te Weka
Te Awaiti, Tory Channel
The Portage
Waitaria Bay
Endeavour Inlet . .
Resolution Bay
St. Omer
Manaroa
Kenepuru
Ingaroa
Four-fathom Bay . .Homewood
Crail Bay
Beatrix Bay
Wakatahuri
Hikoekoea
Anakoa Bay
Elevation

807
127
82
95
65
80

135
27
32
20

160
76

2
17
22
18
14
27
24
50
41

106
39
5

283
44
75
8

10
202

20
66
30
9
12
16
5
1

28
20
9
9
7
9

20
17
7
1
6

21
9

13
9

13
22

506
129
73
46

122
75
68
44
47
10
79
10
2

18
4

9
28
17
24
25
65
25
20

226
40
72
10

7
5
3
1

1

1

1
2

1,320
261
158
142
187
155
203

71
79
30

239
86

4
35
26
18
23
56
41
74
66

172
64
25

510
86

147
18
10

296
35

102
42
12
16
24
15
15
33
24
16
13
16
14
28
19
26
10
28
21
12
13
10
14
36

Ross
Rimu
Callaghan's
Kumara
Kumara Junction
Westbrook
Teremakau ..
Lake Brunner
Marsden
Te Kinga
Rotomana
Inchbonnie
Jackson's
Otira
Taipo
Greenstone
Dillman's
Woodstock
Koiterangi
Upper Kokatahi
Lower Kokatahi
Kanieri Forks
Kanieri
Humphrey's
Bluespur
Lake Mahinapua
Three Mile
Arahura
Stafford

93
15
36
12
3
4
8

10
14
5
4
6
4
9
5
8
2

19
9

22

I

1

3

1
1i4

Total 3,072 2,100 24 5,196

Carried forward
Number on roll .. 6,100
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Return of Polling-places, etc.—continued.

HURUNUI. [CCARTON.

Candidates Candidates.

Polling-places.

a•ma
ai

Sis

rr

■d
CD
ja
o-g
H 03£ -0
H 03
Cr1-o

&3 . Total
q w ( Votes

g I polled.

3H !
"S
Ph

Polling-places. io$
+^

r«

rart aj1 ! »
-H . <p
H d cS ■„3 d
—id <D

"Eg »£
rtW §

4to<
d
o

-d"
fto
sdH

Total
Votes
polled.

Amberley
Ashley
Balcaim
Broomfield
Birch Hill
Culverden
Clarence Bridge ..
Conway Flat
Domett
Ethelton
Green Hills
Hawkswood
Hanmer
Hundalee
Hawarden
Hurunui
Kaikoura
Kaikoura Suburbs
Kekerangu
Leithfield
Loburn
Loburn North
Lynton Downs
Mackenzie
Motunau
Medbury
Omihi
Port Robinson
Peaks
Rotherham
Spottswood
Scargill
Sefton
Waikari
Waiau
Waipara
Whale's-back

|

187 i
59
47
24
40
82
21
13
29
92: 14
45

i 70
10

106
20

235
54
21
74;
49
49
32
97
17

20
23
26
19
50
31
28

133
121
168
33
11

!
85
40
32
13
3

15
2 j
5 I

•21
4
6
2

17
3

60
8

124
30

7
12

44
39

9
61
14
19
18
4
7
9

25
13
84
76
33
9
3

17|
7
3
2

10
2
4

11
50 !

4
1
7
3
5
6
14

2
5
4
1

76
4
1
1
2
7
9
2
2

19
6

13
4
2

289
112
79
40
45

107
25
22
61

146
24
48
94
16

171
34

373
84
28
88
98
92
42

234
35
40
42
32
33
68
58
43

236
203
214
46
16

Papanui .. .. 454 349
McFadden's Road .. 35 i 33
Highsleds Road .. | 82 19 I
Side School, Belfast .. 38
Harewood Road .. ! 126 47 .
Idris Road .. .. 63 39 j
Midland Sale-vards .. | 187 18
Lincoln Road" .. ' 157 40
Addington .. .. 260 74
Fendalton .. .. 168 194
Riccarton .. .. j 215 54
Railway - crossing, Ric- i 233 j 117

carton
Town Hall, Belfast .. 276 j 70

Total .. 2,294 j 1,054
Number on roll ..

149'5 !4
6
9

37
33
54
78
91
68
79

66

679

.. 4,988

20
3

1
3
1
6

33
9
3

16

8

103

972
76

105
44

183
142
239
257
445
462
340
445

420

4,130

avo:
Candidates.

Polling-places.

art3
% I

a-ao
Hi

i4a Sbn i

radaoj3
H
a"
o
Irt! 3

a
CO'a03M
s
t>3rtM

Total
Votes

polled.

i!___

Total 2,150 962 306 3,418

Linwood
Rolleston Street
New Brighton
Burwood
Marshland
Bromley
Phillipstown . .
Church Street
Buxton's Corner
Cambridge Street
North Linwood
Fitzgerald Avenue
Park Road ..

454
162
159
53
73
19:

326
475

90
104
85

204
87

451
165
128
56
71
31

126
143
62
20
76

141
82

302
156
122
24
84
35

164
162
47
66
87

187
103

18
5

20
13
3
5

14
8
1

1,225
488
429
146
231

90
630
788
200
190
253
540
273

Number on roll .. . . 4,761

5
8
1

Total "2,291 I 11,552 1,539!! ioi 5,483

KAIARi II.
Candidates.

Number on roll .. .. 6,401

Polling-places.
| Total
rt cj Votes3 p-j polled.

3>atP
o"
T3-d
dpq

ido(2
afftoo

CHRISTCHURCH NORTI NORTH.

Candl

o
ft
ii

Polling-places. —,d

rt.3

Candidates.

O co
C a
rt o
Si *a
h, * S-tiSa g*

Total
Votes

polled.
kaiapoi
langiora
louthbrook
Voodend
Vaikuku
!larkville . .
)hoka
Vest Eyreton
3ast Eyi-eton
i"ornside
Just

624
625
176
98
52
41
97
46

8
74

193
23

574
419
115
165
69
91
112
91
79
92
173
40

1,198
1,044

291
263
121
132
209
137
87

166
366

63

o

Council Chambers .. .. 1,356
Knox School .. .. 597
Rugby Street .. .. j 570
Knightstown .. .. ! 351
Edgeware Road .. .. i 426
Peterborough Street . . .. I 637
Leinster Road .. .. j 98
McFadden's Road .. .. | 31

691
606 !
481
363
345
383

85
45

2,047
1,203
1,051

714
771

1,020
183
76rwannanoa

Total .. 2.057 2,020 4,077 Total . . .. 4,066 2,999 7,065
Number on roll .. .. 4,804 Number on roll .. .. 8,484
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Return of Polling-places, etc.—continued.

:er:333C1D1 . -3.

Candidates.

I . 1 I ffl ; . ! d

Polling-places. H gg * i£

i\ 81 S3 -I".3jr m-hgW oix, ai* | OPH-
a CH SO

I
Caledonian Hall .. 525 316 262 20
Gloucester Street East 295 273 I 183 11
Moorhouse Avenue . . 423 179 i 214 12
Waltham Road .. 193 177 103 9
Sydenham . . 301 I 270 159 ! 14
Richmond School .. 209 324 204 13
Oxford Terrace .. 253 i 285 214 \ 2
Madras Street .. 423 227 196 j 14

Total . . 2,622 2,051 1,535 j 95

Number on roll . . . . . . 7.597

1,123
762
828
482
744
750
754
860

Total
Votes

polled.
Polling-places.

Little River
Akaroa
Ataahura
Doyleston
Duvauehelle
Greenpark
Irwell
Killinchy
Lakeside
Le Bon's Bay
Leeston
Little Akaloa
Motukarara
Okain's Bay
Pigeon Bay
Port Levy
Purau
Southbridge
Springston
Taitapu
TedcUngton
Wainui

Total

1-O be
M J £

d 1 O a>
W *a -.f "
lK I IPi » m

.. ! 100 89 75... ! 228. 269 15.. |" 46 22 11
63 83 16. . 77 | 75 3.. : 74 75 i .... j 56 46 5. . i 54 30 9.. 74 51 13.. ! 57 56 | 1.. ! 182 141 | 102

..68 22 3-. . ! 40 76 3.. ! 24 75 '..... 40 46.. ; 41 10.. I 24 13 3

' .. 238 152 70
104 112 6.. j 124 46 3
29 12 1.. j 55 19 I! ! '.. j 1,804 1,520 339

Candidates.

Total
Votes

polled.

264
512

79
162
155
149
107
93

138
| 114

425
93

119
99
92
51
40

460
222
173
42• 74

6,303

CHRISTi JHURCH SOlDTH.

Polling-places.

Candi

S3 CO
OC 03
Ir —<
O H03 r* ib o.g -fca r?iatd

idates.

0303art
Ha
a
0
si
Er

■g Total
l-s Votes,_,- polled.
<J3ca•Oaw

| 3,663
Number on roll . . .. 4,315

Druids' Hall
Durham Street
Selwyn Street, Sydenham
Lincoln Road
Tuam Street West
Durham Street South ..
Colombo Street, Syden-

ham
Pickering's Corner, Sy-

denham
Waltham Road

749 !
614 j
463
204
245
384
389

133Ij 388
114
108
153
118
80

I 187[
186I
179I
46 I

129 |
128
130

86
35
29

8
12
45
84

1,155
1,223

785
366
539
675
683

85 32 36 16 168 courte: AY.
528 46 82 46 702 Candidates.

Total .. 3,661 1,172 1,102 361 6,296
Number on roll .214 Polling-places.

i
CO
Tt
Sia
I3

£ Total
Votes

■gco P°Ued'-a a

TTELTON.

Polling-places.

Fire-brigade Station,
Lyttelton

Odd Fellows' Hall, Lyt-
telton

Heathcote
Opawa
Vt oolston School
Odd Fellows' Hall,

Woolston
Redcliffs
Cashmere
Sumner
Governor's Bay

»8cs
ao
So
a
airH

629

Candidates.
oi A I ■sc a 03rr I 3 | rr

o I ! ;
if -59 03

£ | Sg

rH « Ph

629 264 266

365 128 105

103 79 35
330 126 j 162
248 217 ' 56
252 293 47

! sa ' Total
cs ; Votes

00 n- I polled.

■So■grt» 1
120 1,279

Prebbleton
Burnham
Weedon
Yaldhurst
Lincoln
Springston
West Melton
Greendale
Broadfield
Darfield
Hornby
Halkett
Aylesbury
Kirwee
Templeton
Ladbrook's
Ellesmere
Halswell
Islington
Tai Tapu
Kimberley
Spreydon
Addington
Rolleston

161
31
67

113
124
76
77
73
58

143
46
44
23

118
104
63
16

193
25
64
34

159
125
34

74 235
36 67
21 88
29 142
98 222
43 119
58 135
74 147
32 90
68 211
82 128
42 86
32 55
72 190

105 209
21 84
34 50
80 273

126 151
14 78
17 51

169 328
339 464

59 93

365 62 660

103
330
24S
252

27 244
25 643
13 534
22 614

59
374
110
20

59 48 27
374 117 152
110 88 67
20 22 33

4 138
71 714
43 308
10 85

Total 2,4902,490 1,382 950 397 5,219 Total 1,971 1,725 3,696
Number on roll .. .. 6,237 Number onroll .. .. 4,602
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Return op Polling-places, etc.—continued.

3—H. 25a.

SELWYN. :ra: UN
Candidates. Candidates.

Polling-places.

m

§1 3a
03
CO3
.-/,

>
H

Total
Votes

polled.
Polling-places.

si c
E

art3
le
co"03Th
Ha

Total
Votes

polled.

Sheffield
Springfield
lororata
llentunnel
righting Hill
vowai Bush
iussell's Flat
Brookside
jtlenroy
dunsandel
Cillinchy . .dethven
Barrhill

rlakaia
Dorie
liauriston ..
Cyle
Joalgate
innat
South Malvern
lighbank ..
Sast Oxford
/Vest Oxford
Jxford
/iew Hill ..
/lew Hill Plains
hooper's Creek
Carlton
rVoodstock
jyndhurst
■Staircase Gully
Broken River
Jealey
>aigieburn
Sloven's Creek

148
90

134
39
10
11
35

118
30

153
32

225
32
79

281
36
34
27
37
68
33
37

142
29

117
36
29
30
42
16
47

5
14
3
5
3

58
56
44
74
12

31
14

48
9

105
19

215
21
50

250
14

41
12
21
10
32
58

147
42
63
32

7
52
18
13
52
45

179
17
6

17

206
146
178
113
22
42
49

166
39

258
51

440
53

129
531

50
75
39
58
78
65
95

289
71

180
68
36
82
60
29
99
50

193
20
11

20

Temuka (Drill-shed)
Milford
Waitohi
Winchester
Orari
Orton
Cave
Sutherland's
Hazelburn
Totara Valley
Fairlie
Skipton
Sherwood Station
Pleasant Point
Geraldine
Hilton
Kakahu Bush
Belfield
Orari Bridge
Pleasant Valley
Rangitata
Arundel
Scotsburn
Woodbury
Temuka (Drill-shed Hall)

375
60
51

117
143
25
52
47
57
16
39
15
13

202
561

68
42
27
51
65
56
74
86

126
314

237
90
83
83
43
29
15
38
38
18
22
16
9

155
199
41
13
12
8

19
41
10
15
38

206

612
150
134
200
186
54
67
85
95
34
61
31
22

357
760
109
55
39
59
84
97
84

101
164
520

Total .. I 2,682 1,478 4,160

Number on roll .. . . 4,966

Total .. 2,207 1,884 4,091
TIMA :U.

Number on roll .. .. 4,988
Candidates.

ASHBURTON.
andidatesa. Polling-places. ra<D

flo

=3 cS

M

I
S

I 1

Total
Votes

polled.

Polling-places.

aaore-

Iso
rt_:
o
M

fl
dot-a
CD|"o
si
a
m

d(X
so

*rt
CD

I rJ2

Total
Votes

polled.

Courthouse
Wakanui
Seafield
Dromore
Tinwald
Flemington
Hinds
Mount Somers
Staveley
Greenstreet
Mayfield
Lowcliffe
Hampstead
Winslow
Ruapuna
Eiffelton
Council Chambers, Ashburton
Lismore
Westerfield
Alford Forest
Ealing
Longbeach
Fairton

612
33
19
49

194
38
48
93
88
32
98
19

357
36
38
39

425
33
42
41
27
57
90

271
123
40
51

213
90
58

106
54
60
63
66

217
43
41
46

462
27
38
32
31
86
34

85
17
4

14
22

32
6
2
9

17
3

39
10
7
2

78
12
17
6
5
9
2

968
173
63
114

429
128
138
205
144
101
178
88

613
89
86
87

965
72
97
79
63

152
126

The Courthouse
Stafford Street
George Street
Washdyke
Levels
Grandi'sFactory, Stafford S treet
Sandietown.. ...
South School, Timaru
Gleniti
Claremont
Fairview
Seadown
Waimataitai
Kerrytown
Brown Street, Timaru .
Church Street, Timaru
High Street, Timaru
Elizabeth Street, Timaru
Grey Road, Timaru
Pareora
Kingsdown
Adair
Salisbury
Levels Valley
Pareora East
Strathallan Street, Timaru
Cannington Road

195
165
587

68
67

241
127

249
78
46
24
65

187
73

195
269
211
202
176
61
35
19
10
7

45
65
12

101
117
358

93
44
93
73

132
89
62
42

102
148
33
70

240
104
119
103
64
58
11
33
17
23
96

7

296
282
945
161
111
334
200
381
167
108
66

167
335
106
265
509
315
321
279
125
93
30
43
24
68

161
19

Total l 2,508 ij2,252 398 5,158 Total .. i 3,479 2,432 5,911

Number on roll .. .. 6,194 Number on roll .. .. 7,126
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Return of Polling-places, etc.—continued.

VAX AKI. MOUNT IDA.
Cai

a

a Total
■g . Votes
*"» a polled.
cfg
dd

ndidates. Cam lates.

Polling-places.
I3
T3 ra(H $>

*£03 rs431go

o03o
aCOrtP

a
3t .a

03A■SsP

TO03

©
M"at■s

Polling-places.

a
SiI
a"
SI-drS

it g
2a
<!£

rtdW
a-a•a aS3§
H

Total
Votes

polled.

Albury
Ashwick Flat
Burke's Pass
Braemar Station
Cannington
Cave
Chamberlain Settlement
Coal Creek
Cricklewood ..
Esk Valley
Fairlie
Glenavy
Glentanner
Gray's Hills
Hakataramea Downs ..
Hakataramea Valley
Hannaton
Hook
Hunter
Kapua
Kohika
Lyalldale
Makikihi
Morven
Otaio
Pukaki
Redcliffs
Sandhurst
Silverstream
Southburn
Springbrook ..
St. Andrew's
Tekapo
Te Ngawai
Waihao Downs
Waihao Runga
Waimate County Council
Waimate Courthouse ..
Waitaki
Waituna
Willowbridge

96
29
27
10
23
33
27
23
26
35

179
94
10
20
17

51
53
20
66
42
21
19
97

160
37
10
68
66
55
33
41

168
23
37
57
25

359
367
35
27
26

11
5
4

1
3
3
3

33
1

l ] 9 150
1 36
2 33

14
3 33

40
53
28
33
64

3 266
4 127

12
28
17

3 64
2 122

14 59
9 108
4 91

38
29

7 139
9 221
5 65

14
13 98
11 99

64
15 71.
5 67
14 230
2 26
1 51

12 112
9 69

31 745
46 690

4 62
4 78
5 64

Naseby
Livingstone
Waipiata
Island Cliff
Duntroon
Rough Ridge
Gimmerburn
Kurow
Lauder Railway
Cambrian's
Omarama
Tokarahi
Georgetown
Wedderburn
Upper Kyeburn
Blackstone Hill
St. Bathan's
Maerewhenua
Ophir
Ida Valley .. ...
Ranfurly
Wharekuri
Ngapara
Hawea Flat
Tarras
Matakanui
Omakau
Chatto Creek
Lower Kyeburn
Lauder
Kokonga
Hyde
Moa Creek
Patearoa
Otiake
Aviemore
Kokoamo
Serpentine

219
56
26
40

115
49
38

127
26
23
34
44
55
30
27
35

117
57
67
54
53
10
44
49
25
95
54
48
30
13
37
66
28
49
19
17
16
11

220
50
68
21
89 '38
70
72
17

29
22
31
34
37
17
35
35
11
13
54
48
5
12
43
39
24
35

3
39
53
34
27
14

82
58
1.2: io
5

''

439
106
94
61

204
87

108
199
43
52
56
75
89
67
44
70

152
68
80

108
101

15
56
92
64

119
89
51
69
66
71
93
42

131
77
29
32
16

5
16
71

i
4

1
22
5
2
7
12
2

2

3
1

6
1

16

f
3
4

4 3

6
41
12
11
30

9>
15
36

9
4
14
16
8
6

15
16

1 I
3

11
16

228
200

18
34
12

19 i7
13«

I 7
14
11
13

! 4
7
6
9
9
3

3
2

14
9
4

i

6
5
1

7
9
5

i 3
3
1

3

13
11

14
6

28

10
27
16
33
26

4
10
16

4

5
3

94
51

1
3
5

15
5
14
2
1

12
9

31
46

4
4
5

Total .. 1,903 | 1,512
.. 4.168

fI 3,415

2,612 911 381 i
Number on roll ..

Total 259 247 4,410247
Number on roll .. .. 5,521 WAIKOUAITI.

Candllates.

oa: IARU.
Polling-places.

i1iH
cp"Ifl
o

•a
I
TOs

o

Total
Votes

polled.

Candidates

Polling-places.

gso£
H
a"
rtS

p

8
aaHi
d03s:
C3

t
2

3a03 S

r

Total
Votes
polled.

Palmerston
Deborah Bay
Dunback
Evansdale
Flag Swamp
Green Valley
Hampden
Hawksbury
Hillgrove
Kakanui
Karitane
Lower Harbour
Macrae's
Maheno
Mansford
Merton
Moonlight
Mount Cargill
Otepopo
Pine Grove
Port Moeraki
Purakanui
Sawyer's Bay
Seacliff
Shag Point
Wainakarua
Waitati

314
38
89
66
112
55

161
357

25
74
19
28
62
26
25
73
25
45

137
22
20
76

111
143
46 :
36 !

124

411 ! 725
46 i 84

100 189
38 ' 104
35 | 147
5 ; 60

136 ! 297
107 i 464
26 51
21 95
15 34
13 41
73 | 135
15 41
14 39
13 86
15 40
15 60
71 208
10 32
49 69
32 108
74 185
76 219
91 137
17 53

77 i 201

Courthouse, Oamaru
Reed Street
Severn Street
Arun Street
Borough Council Chambers
Cricket Pavilion
Pukeuri
Papakaio
Peebles
Awamoko
Hilderthorpe
Weston
Enfield
Windsor
Ngapara
Totara
Maheno
Herbert
Incholme
Kakanui

423
381
214
363
426
141
132
90
38
62
57

153
144
93

110
128
179
34
68
85

127 i
227
165
213
212

62
13
10
10
10
5

66
60
24
34
49
68
15
2

18

22
24
14
17
27
5
2
6
4
1

572
632
393
593
665
208
147
106
52
73
62

226
219
120
145
178
254

52
70

103

7
15
3
1
1
7
3

Total 3,321 1,390 159 4,870 Total ..
Number on roll .. i 2,309 | 1,595 | 3,904

Number on roll .. .. 5,886 .. 4,557
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Return of Polling-places, etc.—continued.
cha: ,MERS.

( laiididates Candidates.

Polling-places.

-a1
asso

acs a Total
£ Votesg ! polled.

Polling-places.

CO03

ai-s .
-03

rra^l

S s
■<

easa

6«|
|||p

Total
Votes

polled.

uo

rH

a
Si3

>ort Chalmers
Sawyer's Bay
St. Leonard's
lavensbourne
Jpper Junction . .■

'ine Hill
gardens, North-east Valley..
School, North-east Valley . .ilusselburgh
Anderson's Bay . .■forth-east Harbour
-lighcliffe
Sandymount
-looper's Inlet
Broad Bay
'ortobello
)takau ..
faiaroa Heads

855
29
93

301
39
47

721
388

'447
206

37
48
51
28
27
59
32
18

342
32
42

126
17
19

399
252
272 '186;

22
46
42
47
41
87

7
10

148 | 1,345
4 65
2 137

13 440
4 60
•2 68

29 1,149
24 664
13 732
3 \ 395
3 62
3 97
3 96

75
2 i 70

146
4 I 43

28

257 I 5,672

Manse Street, Dunedin .. 1,135 873 2,008
High Street, Dunedin .. 79 182 261
Walker Street, Dunedin .. 616 : 424 1,040
Russell Street, Dunedin .. 424 366 790
Old Council Chambers, Morn- 335 ; 206 541

ington
Town Hall, Mornington . . 580 382 962
Belleknowes .. -.'. HI 71 182

Total .. .. 3,280 j 2,504 5^784
Number on roll . . . . 6,667

cavers: IAM.
Candiiidates.

Total 3,426 1,989
Polling-places.

Sa
o-a
H

%
Number on roll .. .. 6,588

33

isHilaSil

Total
Votes
polled.

...... _
DUNEDIN NORTH.

Candii

TO03

lates.

Town Hall
Kensington
Caversham Hall
Parkside
St. Kilda
St. Peter's Hall
Kew
Salvation Army Barracks
St. Clair
Duncan Street

1,164
411
736
195
295
299
239 |
247
135
184

574
198
259

71
163
160
162
198
124
264

1,738
609
995
266
458
459
401
445
259
448

-
Polling-places. -d

is

b

*a
fl■9

'd beo*« o

Total
Votes
polled.

Total j 3,905 2,173 j 6,078
Number on roll .. .. 6,933

Albany Street
Union Street
George Street
Woodhaugh
Maori Hill
Wakari
Leith Valley

614 387.. 1,394 1,279
685 655
159 74
349 306

58 60.. 59 42

1,001
2,673
1,340
233
655
118
101

TAIERI.
Candiilates.

Total . . 3,318 2,803 6,121
-d1

Polling-places. q
03 Tot-a

Votes
polled.

Number on roll .. .. 6,977
5-3
H

3 NCS 033"B
a

DUNEDIN Q

Polling-places.

ANTRAL.
Candidates.

a ir2 03i «
Mii

aa
a ! -3

)

Total
Votes
polled.

Mosgiel .. .. .. 551
Fairfield .. .. .. 58
Green Island .. .. 265
Burnside .. .. .. 104
Green Island Bush .. .. 44
Brighton .. .. .. 71
Kure Bush .. .. .. 31
Henley .. .. .. 18
Otakia .. . . .. 54
Allanton . . .. .. 68
Momona
Outram .. .. .. 239
Woodside . . . • ■ ■
Maungatua . • . ■ 71
Berwick .. ■ • ■ ■ 50
Lee Stream 20
Deep iSt.--.am. .. .. 20
Hinder-Scnool .. .. 26
Middlemarch .. .. 156
Sutton .. .. .. 36
North Taieri .. .. 161
East Taieri .. .. j 107
Hindon Raihvav-station .. I 22
Whare Flat.. .. ... 34

531
88

283
137

11
32
10
32
1,9
71
21 :
95
51
31
37
6
5

17
151
31
11

81
16
3

1,082
146
548
241
55

103
4i
50
73

139
69

334
112
102
87
26
25
43

307
67
172
188
37
37

Dowling Street
Lower Hanover Street
Normal Sohool
.Arthur Street School
High Street, Roslyn ..
Roslyn Institute
Waikari Hall
St. Albans
Brockville
Half-way Bush

Total . .
.. ! 1,276 658 ! 1,934

618 202 : 820.. j 705 403 1,108.. 142 I 142 | 28-'
..' 366 ! 328 ! 6$4.. ' 203 245 448.. 384 ' 204 588.. ! 166 246
., i 15 12 27

97 H-t 121. . 3,972 2,298 | 6,270 Total . . . . I 2,315
Number on roll

1,769
.. 4,719

4,084
Number on roll .. .. 7,613
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Return of Polling-places, etc.—continued.

CLUL'HA.
Candidates. Ol mdidates.

Polling-places.
ra
CDacS
ro
a"a

I.
r>i
P

§Pa

Total
Votes

polled.
Polling-places,

it
03 4^Itoma *d »

"31p
1
03£

art Total
Votes

polled.

Milton• Kaitangata
Waihola
Taieri Beach
Millburn ..
Glenledi
Loveil'sFlat
Stirling
Wangaloa
Waitahuna
Waitahuna Gully-
Manuka Creek
Glenore
Table Hill ..
Adam's Flat
Circle Hill ..
Akatore
Akatore Beach
Inch Clutha
Henley
Moneymore
Pukepito
Hillend
Greenfield
Fortification Office ..
Berwick
Clarendon
Balclutha North
Fairfax
Taieri Mouth
Taieri Ferry

643
268

65
29

105
28
89

160
43

133
32
26
32
28
21
35
26
18
36
42
66
26
40
40
11
29
32
59
53
10
29

302 945
554 822

87 152
10 39
46 ; 151

28
50 139

160 320
6 49

116 249
42 74
23 49
27 59
15 43
17 38
7 42

15 41
5 23
9 45

24 66
15 81
15 41
21 61
13 53
27 38
12 41
15 47
37 96

128 181
23 33

6 35

Balclutha .. .. j 282
Glenomaru .. .. 49
Te Houka .. .. j 32
Arthurton .. .. 6
Waiwera Township . . j 101
Wairuna .. .. j 19
Taumata .. . . 40
Clinton .. .. .. 81
Clinton Gorge . . .. 11
Slopedown .. . . 3
Pomahaka Downs .. 11
Library Hall, Waiwera .. 38
Waitepeka .. .. 46
Romahapa .. .. 46
Warepa .. .. .. 124
Papatowai
Houipapa .. .. 14
Ratanui .. .. .. i 30
Katea .. .. .. 19
Reomoana .. .. j 23
Tautuku .. .. 8
Pukerau .. .. 50
Merino Downs .. .. ; 16
Rongahere .. .. 10
Owaka .. .. ., j 81
Waikaka.. .. .. 37
Owaka Valley .. .. 52
Glenkenich .. ... 58
Tapanui .. ■- ■ • 166
Purekireki .. ... 48
Puerua . . .. .. , 52
Waikoikoi . • . . 58
Clydevale .. .. 26
Purakauiti .. .. 3
Kaiwera .. .. i 20
Kaihiku .. .. .. j 45
Kelso .. . - 106
Pomahaka Railway-station 53
Maitland Village .'. . . 38
Port Molyneux .. .. 32
Tahakopa .. .. 13
Waipahi .. .. .. 46
Kahuika .. ...
Chasland's .. .. 3
Black Gully .. .. 38

Total .. ' 2,034

425
33
17
7

35
14
10

133
16
9
6

14
28
23
20
48
68
32
26
13
44
11
13

143
53
29

6
155
25
24
19
20

7
11
15
53
30
17
18
20
53
12
9
5

5 11
3 4
7- 4
7 12
5 3
4 23
9 5
3 29
3 7
9 1
3 7

4 1
3 9
3 2
9
a 3
3 1
2 5

718
86
53
25

139
56
55

243
34
13
24
38
61
83

149
20
65
99
56
49
21

112
31
31

233
97
86
73

332
73
77
95
46
16
35
65

166
89
58
50
33

110
13
14
43

6
3
4 18
1 4
i 8
i 9
i 7
9 5
5 9
5 11
5
4 1
9 18

Total . . 2,254 1,827 4,081 0 ..
7 6
1 4
5 5
5 7
) 6
7 3

Number on roll .. .. 4,932

i
TUAPEKA.

Candidates. I—I

)
-5 11
2 1
) 2

Polling-places.

i

CDa
rtre

Sa03M

. |
S £S 5

rc- aI I

CDA

ao

Total
Votes
polled.

1,769

5

9 262 4,065
Number on roll .. .. 5,061

i
i
f
H ■-a M03 THM O

i
MATAURA.

Alexandra South .. .. 4
Baldhill Flat
Blue Spur
Chatto Creek
Clyde 1
Coal Creek ....
DteJseld ..
Dunrobin
Earnscleugii Flat
Evans Flat
Galloway Flat
Heriot
Lawrence .. .. 1
Miller's Flat . . .. | I
Moa Flat .. . . .. i
Rae's Junction .. .. j
Roxburgh .. .. .. 2
Springvale .. .. .. ITuapeka Flat .. ..
Tuapeka Mouth .. .
Tuapeka West .. .. t
Waipori .. ..
Waitahuna .. ..
Waipori Falls
Waitahuna West ..
Weatherstone
Clark's Flat

470
53
71
41

146
73
11
68
54
40
97
70
70

107

470 228
53 19
71 62
41 5

146 116
73 45
11 63
68 22
54 42
40 15
97 28
70 11
70 68

107 242
93

31
61 IS

200 181
12 c

35 23
47 35
36 44
95 57
20 21
31 K
17 4
92 35
22 34

228
19
62

5
116
45
63
22
42
15
28
11

68
242
93

I
8
9
2
5
6
5
3
2
2
5
8
1

8
2
3

8
3
2
4
7
3
2
4
2
4

698
72

133
46

262
118
74
90
96
55

125
81

138
649
258

59
80

Knapdale .. .. .. 50
Gorge Road .. .. 30
Fortrose .. .. .. 53
Gore .. .. .. 1.010
Kapuka .. .. .. 53
Croydon .. .. .. 47
Edendale .. .. .. 136
Glenham .. .. ,. 31

.-.ham .. .. .. 160
Chariton .. .. .. 40
Tuturass .. .. .. 25
Otamita .. .. .. 17
Waikaka Valley .. .. 51
Waimahaka .. .. 39
Woodlands.. .. .. 71
Hedgehope .. . . .. ' 55
Mataura Island .. .. 36
Pine Bush .. .. .71 23
Mimihau .. .. .. 6
Mabel Bush .. .. j 41

Carried forward .. | 1,974

Polling-places.

Can

S3
HOO«
«
r-

Candidates.ndidaates.

fl"o

S|
2-3

a
10
18
51

656
39
15

135
25

278
30
36
11

56
28
58
27

60
48

104
1,666

92
62

271
56

438
70
61
28

107
67

129
82
90
51
49
79

Total
Votes
polled.

31 :
61

200
12

35
47
36
95
20
31
17
92
22

181
8

23
32
44
57
23
12
4

32
34

58
79
80

152
43
43
21

124
56

Total .. .. 2,f2,535535 1,55(1,5566 4,091

28
43
38

Number on roll .. .. 4,986 1,636 3,619
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Return of Polling-places, etc.—continued.
BRUCE. OLUTHA.

Candidates. Candidate..

s . !» 1 H "J1 Tot*] a* a a Toui

[_ i t J . I a* | IjJ
'

Milton .. 043 302 945 Balclutha .. 282 ! 425 II 7IK
Kaitangata .. 208 554 822 Glenomaru .. 49 | 33 4 86
Waihola .. .. 65 87 152 Te Houka .. .. 32 1/ 4 63
Taieri Beach .. 29 10 39 Arthurton .. .. 8 7 I'- -•>
Millburn .. .. 105 411 151 Waiwera Township .. 101 35 1.19
Glenledi .. .. .. 28 i .. 28 J Wairuna .. 19 14 23 56
LovoU'sFlat .. 89 50 139 Taumata .. 40 10 5 oo
StirUng .. .. .. 160 160 320 j Clinton • • • • 81 133 29 24.1
Wangaloa 43 6 49 Clinton (Jorge .. 11 16 34
Waitahuna 183 116 . 249 , Slopodown 3 1 13
Waitahuna Gullv .. 32 42 74 Pomahaka Downs II 6 1 24
Manuka Creek ' .. 26 23 49 i Library Hall. Waiwera 38 .. .. 38
Glenore 82 27 59 Waitepeka .. . . 46 14 1 61
Table Hill 28 15 43 Romahapa .. 46 28 9, 83
Adam's Flat 21 17 38 Warepa 124 23 2 149
Circle Hill 38 7 42 Papatowa. 20 .. 20
Akatore 26 15 41 i Houipapa 14 48
Akatore Beach .. .. 18 5 '. 23 Ratanui 30 08 99
Inch Clutha .. .. 36 9 45 Katea 19 32 5 .i6
Henley .. .. 42 24 68 Reomoana 23 26 49
Moneymore 68 15 81 Tautuku 8 13 .. 21
Pukepito 28 15 1 41 Pukerau o0 44 18 112
Hillend 40 21 61 Merino Downs 6 1 4 .
Greenfield 40 13 53 Rongahere 10 3 8 1
Fortification Olh.c .. .. 11 27 38 Owaka M 143 9 233
Berwick .. 29 12 41 Waikaka.. •»/ a3 97
Clarendon 32 15 47 , Owaka Valley 52 29 88
Balclutha North .. 59 37 96 Glenkenich 08 6 9 78
Fairfax .. .. .. 53 128 181 Tapanui.. 166 j lo5 11 332
Taieri Mouth 10 23 33 I'urekireki 48 25 .. A
Taieri Forry .. .. 29 6 35 I'uerua 88 24 1 77' ! ! Waikoikoi .. .. 58 19 18 98

Total . . . . 2,254 I 1,827 4,081 Clydevale 26 20 46
Purakauiti 3 7 6 16

Number on roll .. .. .. 4.932 Kaiwera .. •• 20 11 4 38
Kaihiku .. 45 , 15 8 65
Kelso .. .. 106 53 7 166
Pomahaka Railway-statin.. 53 30 6 89
Maitland Village .. 38 \ 17 3 58
Port Molyneux 32 18 60
Tahakopa 13 i 20 33

TUAPEKA. Waipahi .. 46 J 53 II 110
omiiiiiurs Kahuika .... 12 1 13" "'_- Chasland's 3| 9 2 14

Black Gully 38 5 .. 43

1 I I T«t«' Total . . 2.034 ' 1.769 262 4.065Polling-places. ai Votes _ _ _
_■- § |K,lled- Number on roll 5,061
I I _
_'.'_._ MATAURA.itaiauna.

Alexandra South .. 470 228 698 Candidates.
Baldhill Flat 53 19 72
Blue Spur .. 71 62 133 j
Chatto Creek .... 41 5 46 ° Totai
Clyde .'. 146 116 262 Polling-places. 5 - Votes
Coal Creek.. 73 45 118 -i P0"6"-Crookston .. II 63 74 f ol
Dunkeld ...... 68 22 90 | "H
Dunrobin .. .. 54 42 96
Earnscleugh Flat .. 40 15 55
Evans Flat 97 28 125 Knapdale .. .. .. 50 ' Id 6(1
GallowayFlat 7(1 II 81 (Jorge Road .. 30 18 48
Heriot .. 70 68 138 Fortrose .. 53 51 104
Lawrence .. 407 242 649 (lore .. 1,010 656 1.666
Miller's Flat 165 93 258 Kapuka .. .. .. 53 39 ir2
Moa Flat .. 31 28 ' 59 Croydon .'. .. 47 1 15 62
Rae's Junction 61 19 i 8d Edondale .. ... 186 135 271
Roxburgh .. .. 200 181 381 ] (Jlenham .. .. I 31 25 56
Springvale .. 12 8 | 20 I Wyndham .. .. .. 160 ; 278 438
Tuapeka Flat 35 23 58 Charlton .. .. 40 ' 30 70
Tuapeka Mouth .. 47 32 79 j 'Tuturau .. .. .. 25 I 36 (il
Tuapeka West 36 44 8(1 Otamita .. .. 17 II 28
Waipori .. .. 96 57 152 Waikaka Vallev .. .. 51 58 107
Waitahuna .. .. .. 20 23 43 Waiinahaka .. .. 39 I 28 67
Waipori Falls .. 31 12 43 Woodlands.. .. 71 ' .58 129
Waitahuna West .. 17 4 21 Hedgehope.. .. 55 27 82
Weatherstone .. .. 92 32 124 Mataura Island 36 54 90
('lark's Flat .. .. 22 34 56 Pine Bush .. .. .. 23 ; 28 51

Mimihau .. .. 6 , 43 411
Total .. .. 2,888 1.556 4,091 Mabel Bush .. 41 38 j 7!!

MATAURA.
Candidates.

« a"
i IPolling-places. x

i ?!
S 3!

Total
Votes
polleil.

Knapdale .. 50 III
(Jorge Road 30 IH
Fortrose .. .. 53 51
(lore .. 1,010 OM
Kapuka .. S3 I 39
(Yoydon .. .. 47 15
Kdendale .. 136 135
(Jlenham .. .1 31 25
Wyndham . . 100 278
Charlton 40 ' 30
Tuturau 25 36
(M amita .. 17 II
Waikaka Vallev 51 56
Waiinahaka .. .. 39 I 28
Woodlands.. .. 71 58
Hedgehope .. . . 55 27
Mataura Island 3(1 54
Pine Bush .. .. 23 ; 28
Mimihau .. 6 43
Mabel Bush 41 38

6(1
48
104

I.Ill ilr
ir2
62

271
56

438
70
til
28

107
67

129
82
90; ! 51

i 49
I 79

Number on roll .. .. .. 4,986 Carried .forward .. 1,974 ' 1,636 j 3.61CCarried t'orwnrd 1,974 1,636 3,610
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Return of Polling-places, etc.—continued.

21

MATAURA—continued. WALLACE.
Ciuididuter.. Candidate..

c h
H Si
£ ToM T„U1l-olling-place.. o x Voter- Polling-place.. 4 Vote._ -I P0'M' ! t_ 1 polled

a n f f*
Brought forward .. .. 1,974 1,636 3,610

Seaward I >owns 16 86 1(12 "'verton 319 245 564
(hatton 19 II 30 Pita»ta" 237 2r,e, 493
Oteramika 27 20 IT ,°ro P '»7 246 443
(llencoe 21 13 , 34 Ihornbury 132 44 176
Redan 33 32 68 93 133 226
I lucre 28 30 58 ( °la« , 68 63 121
Ferndale 38 18 51 '"'"V"?"' 1;' H4 37 '2'
Matauia .. 332 317 649 Wre? s Bush 35 68 103
Waimumu 17' 44 61 Heddon Bunh 41 32 73
Waiankiki 22 12 34 Wal"° » ■»« »?
Mokoreta 32 20 52 r

talrfax «8 43 III
Haldane 26 16 41 (al ™',» *> « 68
(Kara 43 23 66 "°?bu™ :tl :!:! «
Waikawa 32 IS 47 Waimatuk.i J9 '* SJ
Tokonui 61 3 64 g°™d ™.. 36 59 95
Quarry Hills II 14 25 f"ta ltl1" 1' « 25 69
Niagara 36 9 45 'a ,la f « 91
Waikawa Vallev .. 6 30 36 „* 23 •"'",To Tua .. ,)-2 36 87

Total .. .. 2,770 2,347 5.117 ''aPatotara I" 23 4d
Aparima 45 13 58

Number on roll .. .. 6,53d Hamilton Burn 20 25 45
Fen.hills .. 84 57 141_________________________________________
Mount Linton 8 17 25
Wild Bush .. -21 15 36

WAKVITPU Holmes Dale 19 Id 29
Scott's Gap. . 23 13 36

Candidates. Oraki . . 21 27 48
Balfour 2d 22 42

J Lumsden 11 13 24
Total °taPiri, «• I" 86

Polling-places. X votes Koronuko . . 88 45 81
* t l1"11''1 ■ Dipton 98 70 168
S Orawia 62 44 106
E 5 Opin 27 36 62x - Caroline 18 2d 38

Riverside 34 23 57Queenstown 169 202 371 gt Patrick's "> 5Ardlusw •■ 33 18 33 (iummie-s „,,„,, 87 j- 74Arrowtown 1.4 18 282 Bc| mont ,„ , 4 .,.,
Arthur s Point .11 40 ,1 Sollthp0rt. 18 14 30Arrow Bridge 8 19 2, Mararoa ,,-, ,0 .,-
t**™" ,*j •':' ,-.'■' South Hillend 72 31 103J* 1101"-, l0J 4J ™ Cromartv 6 3 IIBannoekburu 60 8/ 14/ r,,p \nall

" II .> j.jjBreak-'em-all 8 9 17
Cardrona .. .. 29 43 72 | ,.„,„, 2 4,m 20.,H 4M7Cromwell .. 152 212 364
(.Town Terrace 18 21 39 Number on roll . . . . 5,449
Five Rivers 12 IS 27
(larston .. 64 28 92
(iibbston 21 20 41
Glenary 25 14 39
(Jlenorchy . . 47 28 75
Greenvale 13 8 21 —--————•--——————-—--—---—■—————•—-——--—•■—_—_»__

Kawarau Gorge 11 15 26
Kingston Id 23 33
Kinloch .. 21 8 29
Logantown 8 Id 18
Longridge North 26 4 30
Longridge Village .. 22 28 48 INVERCARGILL.Lowburn .. 45 02 I0i
Lower Shotover .. 62 37 99
Luggate 12 17 29 I Candidal, s

Luinsdon .. .. 118 III 229 . a -Macetown . . 26 30 56 E 2
Makarora .19 15 34 * Total
Mandeville .. 76 25 1(11 .'olling-pla.es ? Votm
Maori Point 13 18 31 A \i J poU"i-Moke Creek . . 5 Id 15 |s ii ix.
Nevis .. .. 48 19 67 £* J'5 £"■Nokomai 5 14 19
Otama 113 31 144
Pembroke .. 73 59 132 Courthouse .. !I44 489 354 1,787
Pyramid Siding 28 1 32 Council Chamhem 336 133 36 524
Queensberrv 20 8 28 Gladstone 1-24 83 23 23d
Kiversdale'.. 177 79 238 Crinan Street .. 336 186 53 575
Sandhills .. 5 16 21 North Invercargill 3(16 60 34 400
Skipper's Point 32 28 60 So,lth Invercargill .. 196 57 28 281
Upper Novis 8 -'(I 28 Richmond Grove .. 87 25 Hi |-J8
Waikaia .. 158 179 387 Georgetown H9 77 11 177
Waikaka .. 78 46 124 Avenal .. 127 72 22 221
Waipounamu 42 2 44 Hon Street 353 225 III 669
W'ditiri 7 14 21 CornerNithand httrick Si reels 425 205 71 , 701
Wendon .. '■'■ 51 12 63 I Soott Street .. .. 62 13 3! 78
Wc.dsonsidc .. 45 26 71 L*ot Street 26(1 164 88 512
Wendon Valley S3 15 48 Clifton .. 98 20 2 115

Total .. 2,:i72 1,961 4,338 Tolal •• :tr" :,H l-8d9 851 6,398

S'.iiillwr on roll .. .. 4,05k Number mi mil . . .. .. 7,411
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Return of Polling-places, etc.—continued.

The Maori Election, 1905.-Return showing the Number of Votes recorded for each
Candidate at each Polling-place at the Maori Election, 20th December. 190.5.

\\VABRUA. AWARUA—continued.
-" di,1» U*- I laadidater..

Polling-place..

If t £■
4 * : T»_! I ■ T"««>

?S Polling-place.. dj Vote.

_8 *£ _f 4JE
& > I ir >

Winton
Bluf.
Green Hills
Woodend
Otatara
Tisbury
Kennington
Rimu
Brunswick
Roslyn
Longbush
Grovebush
Myross Bush
Waikiwi
West Plains
Makarewa
Wallacetown
Otakau
Waianiwa
Spring Bank

,..,,- -n „.,, Brought forward .. 2.,li i 496 .1,21302o oil 084 .., . ,.,6 „ . iu .... ..._, - -., Wrights Bush 48 28 ill

„u ii I i.i Spar Bush .. 04 i il,,, .T AT Ryal Bush 98 14 112'-!! , "" South Forest Hill .. 42 8 45
£ ■>!> m l-'xl'iel ■» :, "> "•'
7S u ,,., Spring Hills 32 , 39

• 4. '- _7 Hokonui 80 22I? : ,,i Limehills 119 23 142. '. .,4 .!,, Oreti Plains 79 44 123.11 , oj] Half-moon Bav 121 9 I 180.15 I .10 . . ...
58 14 72 e8a8u" ' • '.,.,, ,., .,-- Ruapukc .. "ill Jo m North Forest Hill .. 30 9 39

198 40 233 Brown" <9 30 Mo

'.'rj 3;"! l JJ Total .. ..I 3.558 733 4.291
!K) 45 135
58 " ,!,i Number on roll .. .. 5.264

Carried forward 2,717 496 3,213

NORTHERN MAORI. NORTHERN MAORI—eontinned.

Candidates. Candidates

» g. ■ I Total 4 •III V-'"ftal
I'oiliiig.placrs. S a h * x Votes Polling-places. 5 = H « x > nte*

J t 3% I ' I I I 1§ 1 I
Ahikiwi 2 22 24 Brought forward 674 292 137 144 92 1,339
Ahipara ! 30 2 17 23 21 93 Poroti 1 18 17
Auckland 1 4 5 Pukepoto 27 ! 1 II.. 5 44
Awanui 15 3 2 4.. 24 Rakauwahi 17 2 .. I .. 19
Dargaville ..32 14 I .. 47 Rangiawhia .. 19 4 | 1 6 30
Helensville 4 I 5 Rawene 12 8 .... .. 18
Houhora .. I I .. 2 12 16 Reweti .. 7 17 II.... 25
Hukerenui South 22 11 33 Repia 10 I .. .. 20
Kororareka .. 34 18 2 .. .. 54 Te Karetu 23 23
Kaeo 6 3 » 12 .. 23 Taemaro 4 1 10 I I 17
Kaimaumau .. 14 1 3 28 6 52 Taipa 10 15 2 .. 27
Kaikohe 82 48 4 .. 134 Taiharurn 18 .. 1 1 II
Kenaua 1 ... 26 I 28 Takou 14 .. 7 .. .. 21
Kohu Kohu .. 27 I 21 I 5 55 Tangateroria .. 1 19 20
Kawakawa 36 9 45 Tautoro 8 2 Id
Kawerua 19 2 .. 21 Te Hapua 9 9 18
Makarau 3 4 .. 25 .. 32 'Te Kao 21 I . . 9 31
Matauri 7 16 4 .. 27 Te Pupuke 20 .. ,.18.. 88
Matahitihi .. 24 1 ' 25 Te Kopuru .. I 1
Mangonui 2 .. 13 I 2 18 Totara 17 .. 20 6 2 45
Mangakahia .. 20 19 .. 3 .. 42 Towai 6 4 2 4.. 16
Mangamuka .. 13 4 15 5 3 40 Te Ti 231 51.. 7.. 35
Manukau 12 9 3 4 2 30 Te Wainui 9 .. 15 .. .. 24
Mohikaraka .. II I .. I 13 Te Rawhiti 13 8 I .... .. 18
Ngawha 33 8 41 Waikare 8 13 21
Naumai 35 35 Waimate North 64 33 I 3 . 101
Ohia Lake 5 .. 7 .. 9 21 Waihou .. II 8 ..12 2 SI
Opanaki 48 21 I .. 70 Waima 38 .... I 34
Otaua 20 6 I 27 Waimahana .. 9 I II 21
Otamatea 3 39 4> Whakara|>a 72 I 73
Oromahoe 21 12 33 Whananaki 2 13 15
Orakei 2 9 2 .. .. 13 Whangan.ru .. 4 16 20
Parkhurst .. 9 6 15 Whangapac 6 6 .. 4 16
Parengarenga. . li .. 2 29 37 Whangarei 14 23 37
Pamapuria II ' 2 2(1 | . :i_ Whirinaki 32 3 .. SB
Pakia 37 I .. i 38 Waihopo .. 10 12 28 41
Peria .. 211 I 4 I .. 26 Waipapakauri 10 .. 3 2 20 33
Poutu .. 14 II -23

'Total .. .. 1.158 541 238 218 186 2,341
Carried forward. . 074 292 137 144 92 1,330 ———^—^—^————————————————
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The Maori Election, 1905-continued.
KA8TERN MAORI. BA8TERN SIAOM—continued.

I
KAS, KK> MAORI—eoHtiimeil.

Candidate. Candidate.CandldatuH.

i T"

i ■ * sI ■ ' 4 1 T""» I I •* I TotalPoUlng-pliicM. ■£ 3 Votes I'ulliiiK-plHi.v S » j; 5 = V,,tr»
< .- I PI" 1 Polled. $ .- £ £ ~ * polled.

i i ! ill !J_ i I Hi j
(ircytown .. 1 22 8 .. 7 II 49 Brought forward 2.135 1,4(15 1.0741 175 181 ' S4 r>,114
Waipawa .. ."> 2 4 .. .. 2 13 Whakatanc .. .">2 23 48 IA 3 1 143
Kahutara .. 4 12 Hi Maraenui .. 40 .. .. I .... 41Martinborough .. 1 ."> 3 .. .. 4 13 'Ruatahuna .. 8 17 31 .. I .. 77
Gladstone .. I 8 8 1 .. 9 27 , Maijngapohatu . . II 4 8 23
Mastorton .. 9 28 19 3 13 .. 72 Te Teko .. 13 39 21 0 | .. .. 88
Kaihoata .. 3 34 I .. .. I 39 Fort Galatea . . .. 3 .. 21 i I .. Sβ
Mataikona .. .. 4 7 .. 2 .. 13 Matata .. li 8 13; Mil .. ,. I 128
Tβ Kohunui .. 17 12 I 30 Maketu .. 43 19 ,">2 82 37 3 23li
Haniua .. .. Id 4 20 Te Matai 3 .. 19 14 2 .. 38
Porangahau 20 9 13 . . 12 . . 54 Moiirca . . 29 16 10 l(i 3 , . . 73
Ohanga .. .. 8 li . . (1 . . 20 Te Ruato .. 3 Hi 9 Sβ li .. 09
Tahoraitr .. 3 35 9 47 Waitahaniii .. 2 .. 281 10 5 .. 45
Takajjau .. 5 10 10 . . 28 . . 53 Waipapa . . I .. 5 1 2 .. H
Waipawa ■.. 5 10 15 .. 58 .. 88 Tapuaeharni n .. 3 .. 15 I 1 .. 90
Te Hauke .. 15 .. 2fi . . 5 .. 49 Rotoriia .. 41 44 821 129 33 4 333
Tikokino .. 5 .. 20 25 Maroa .. .. I 37 13 « ; ... S7
Hastings . . 05 4 90 . . 22 . . 181 Te Ngae 51 .. .. 51
Waimarama .. 15 .. 34 .. .. 7 Bβ Te Awahou .. 4 1 25 I I j .. j 32
Kairakau .. 3 . . 3 (i J[okoia . . 3 . . . . 21 . . .. 24
Tc Kohupatiki (i . . 14 .. .. 1 21 Waiotapu 30 42 3 .. 75
Omahu .. 27 7 54 3 4 05 Te Hoiihi .. 7 27 Iβ I .. .. 51
Moteo .. 29 4 27 .. 9 1 70 Te fc'haiti .. B 1 12 12 7 .. 37
Taradale ti . . .. (i Ohaki 7 3 2 i . . 12Tangoio .. | 32 3 4 .. .... 39. Tarukenga .. 7 3 17 3 3 .. 33
Petane .. j 19 17 (i 5| .. .. 47 Horohoro .. .. 3 14 2ti 7 ; .. 50
Maraekakaho .. (i .. 25 8 .. .. +<>' Motiti Island .. 31 I 1 I 1 35
Kereru .. . . .. .. .. . . . . .. .1 | ;
Tβ Haroto .. I .. 33 2 .. .. 3(i Total .. 2,447 I.IHH) 1.594 785 305! »2 le.913
Mohaka . . 5(i Iβ 8 4 .. 1 85
Wairoa .. 123 74 78; 29 3 1 308
Tβ Reinga .. 18 27 5 ....'.. 50 |
Tβ Mataniho .... 13 1 ...... 14 oniiruuBv \i mmn - nu i.> nt\ i Iα -MAORI.Ramoto .. I 2(1 12 30 1 .. i(>

Waikareiuottiia . . 2 5 55 2 . . .. 64 I Candidate*
Whakaki .. 3 7 16 I .. .. 27,
Nuhaka 26; 8 99: 22 .. .. 155 a . ' g
Opoutama 35 7 35 9 86; , a I ; . 1 ,
W

U"Wai
U • S S 2 l S Holnug-pUce, I 5S ; | rf J %£Waerengaahiku.. 9! 45 I .. I .. .. ' Sβ I F g t Sα polled

TeKaraka .. ] 23 Bβ 4 3 »8 t .!_•! ( S Z
Whakato .. 28i 86 2 .. 116 | J|f J Si a
Ormond .. 4 8* ...... I .. 26 2, o ' £ & &
Waerengaokuri 351 34 Ml.. ..731
Whatetutu .. 15; 88 4j '107 .... . . , ..1, , .. .. , . ... i Whakapuaka . . .. 2 .. 2Gisborne .. , 841 38 i 5 .... 114 • _

rt
_

Waimata .. 10, 25 I .. I .. 36 ; Wa.ra.i .. .. 9, 9 .! 25
Whangara ... 35 28 I 3 2 .. 6!) i .. 11 .. I 19 31
TolagoBay ..! 86 721 r> g .. ..I 105 "!"£» " " AJ " A „] „{
Paetewa ..' 5 221 .. .. 27 I « » u ' "" k io " 17Tokom.ru .. 69, 104 .. 1 1 .. 175 | }*££? ' ' x\ ' 2 g
Whareponga .. 431 .. ! .. 43 ,., , a , •' '' 'Z ■ \ ' ', ' \ZHirulXna .. j 30 44 7* HoKtita >' I 2Si 3 '! ' ■ ' • •: '24 .. ." I \ V. 9 ,2 £
SET :: S -v ::, :: :: :: iw—«i fik~i « . • 2 .. •
Waiomatatim .. 102 1 ,....! 103, Taumutu .. ..6 , l» .. . 2,
Kahukura .. 53 9 1 1 04 | Rapak. .. .11 4 6 .. 4 24
Horoera ..! 10; 2 I .. 2 a*"™.,.,..'- • • ' 4 " 9 " "JRangitukia .. 62: 18 .... .. 7 W»m«(WlJtao) .. 14 14
Kawakawa .. 91 8 d ..\ .., 14 118 | Wa.tak. N. rth 2 2 3 3 11 il
Hicks Bay .. , 40 .. 2 .. .. 2 44 Taieri Ferry.. 4 4 .. . 8
Raukokore ..' 47i 1 * .. .. 6 56 Moerab •• •■ » * - ™ ;
Whangaparaoa 11 .... .. 1 12 kou . .. 1. I 23 .. M,

PWopSrT .. 14 31 87 8 .. .. I 90 Wa.koua.t. .. ..j Sβ .. .. U 47
TeKaha .. 19 13 6 2.. 7 j 47 Arowhenua .. IS Iβ 10 22 68
Whakaruru .. 33' .. 44.. 2 48 gmpbeUtoWB .. .. -> .. JRaZki I: Ml "ill i.7 8 2 4 m TheNeck.8tewartId.no 8 1 2 ., 4 Iβ

S y 'li S 3? '* .' :: :: ' : ■ ■ •
Te Waimana ..\ 34 35 30 I : .. .. 100 ■ ■ ■ • » » ' • ! - i ">

SOUTHERN' MAORI.
Candidates.

■ y I 5
i oS J H ~ Total

riilliug-nUuv. S "* E C 9 Votes" k ; * a « poned.

I

Total
Votea

polled.

Whakapuaka .. . . 2 I 2
Wairau . . .. 7 9 .. 9 .. 25
Havelock . .. 11 .. I I 19 .. , 31
Okoha . . 7 . . 7
Waikawa .. .. 21 .. 9 21 .. r>1
Motueka .. .. 5 12 I 17
Takaka .. .. 12 .. j 12
Westport . . .. HI .. 1 .. 10
Hokitika .. . . » 3 1 12
Mangamaunu .. .. t> .. 9 12 27
Tuahiwi (Kaiapoi) .14 35 24 I .. 2! 75
Port Levy .. .. 2 9 5 12 1 19
Wainui (Akaroa) .. 1 1 5 2.. 9
Taumutn .. .. j 5 7 15 .. .. 27
Rapaki . . ..II 4 5 .. 4 I 24
Wairewa . . .. 7 4 II 9 t> , 37
Morven(Waihau) .. 14 .. ....... 14
Waitaki North ..' 2 2 3 \ 3 j 11 21
Taieri Ferry .. . 4 .. 4 .. .. 8
Moeraki .. .. IU 4 .. .. 13 36
Otakou .. .. 12 1 23 .. .. ; Sβ
Waikouaiti .. . 3(1 ...... 11 I 47
Arowhenua .. .. 13 I Iβ '-» 10 ' 22 88
Caiiipbelltown . . .") .. 2 .. 1 I 8
Oraka .. .. -'7 3 4 11 I 4tt
The Neck, Stewart Inland i 8 1 2 .. 4 Iβ
Molyneiix Bay .. 1 .. 5 .. j .. l>
Whangarae (CroixelUn) .. 15 .. .. 18 1 .. 28
Oinilii (Kaikoura) .. j 1 7 2 11 12
Jacob'i River.. ..10 .. .. | .. .. 10
Ruapiike . . .. J 5 3 I j 1 \ tI ( IS

i Total .. .. J 287 127 123 1Its 94 749Carried forward 1,465 . 074 175I 181 I 84 10.114 ! ■ ■ -87 127 123 118 94 749
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WKHTKKN MAURI. WESTERN MAORI—continued..
randldatm. cuiiciitlat.s.

I s : I * ' i : i 5 I : * ! i ' i tS i 2 t £ S Total a i 2 t 5 S Total
1"im,'«-' •- I I J ! J 5 !*8s I , ; J . I j ■ ;;k

1 J i I I 3 I ! I 4 I * !
5 I 1 I s 2 ; J , £ 3 g 3 g

IV Hiiruhi .. II II Brought forward'2,411 72!t 322 Iβ I". 42 3,">:S4
Cabbage Bay .. 28 2 .1 33 Taumata ..His 2 170Harataunga' .. .. 14 17 HI IV Paine .. ' H.

_
> 2 .. .. I .. HK

Tβ Rerenga .. 30 5> 10 51 Mangatangi .. 0, .. | B
Whitianga .. 1 .. :(."> 30 Kohanga .. !I7 4 .. j 101
Pukiore .") ."> Waiukn .. j !I7 .. .. | 97
Manaia .. 22, .. It.'! .Vi Mangere .. ' 47 IH I H4
Sliorthand .. 63 1 20 27 110 Flagstaff ('amp. . j II I .. I 10
Mataitai .. t>7 1 tiS Mokau HciiiIh .. .. 13 I .. 13
Miranda .. 32 3i Urenui 1| .. .. .. .. j ITaurangakoma .. 57, .. .. ,"i7 Waitara .. j .. 33 2 IK 12 ! .. flfi
Te-Hoe-o-Tainui Ifl l"> Tarata .. j I Hi 2 .. .. i .. !i
Te Kere]>eehi .. i>2 4 1 t>7 New Plymouth.. ; .. 30 2 38
Paeroa .. 103 2 43 14* Rohotu' .. 0 !l I 12 .. . 28
Omahu Pa .. 41 2 4 47 Puniho .. 1 111 .. B .. .. 18
Hikutaia .. Slj 1 .... .. 32 Pihama .. 2j 14 2 .... .. IS
Otahu.. .. 30 .. 17 .... .. 47 Manaia .. .. I ! I
Te Paiitu .. ti 14 34 r>4 Hawera .. ."> 14 30 .. 31 I i 81
Waterford .. ">l II .. .... .. (i2 Te Hutinga .. ..I 2 2 .. 1 ">
Peterehema .. I3."> IS .. 2 .. .. 185 Takerc .. .. ! s| 2 10
Karikari .. 11 84 .. t> i .. .. 101 Pariroa .. j .. l.">, 7 1 5 .. 28
Rangiwaea .. .VT 4 .. .... .. til Whenuaki.ni .. .. 17 B .. 2 28
Waihaha .. .. 31 1 .. , .. .. 32 Tβ Iringa .. .. I .. .. 1 .. 2
Waihi .. .. 122 122 Kaipo .. 4 17: 41 3 . 66
Otukou 33 .. .. 4 .. 37 Kai Iwi .. .. I 5 .. 2 .. 8
Tapapa .. l>9; .. 2 71 Wanganui .. ] .. 4(1 25 .. II .. 7fi
Tβ Waotu .. 7 3 .. I .. 27 38 Kuaomoa .. ! .. 1 .. 3 I .. 5
Aotearoa .. 1« 3 .. .... .. 22 Parikino .. .. | Si 60 .. 2 3 58
Maungatnutari .. 881 .. j I x<1 Koriniti .. .. 3: 32 .. 2 .. 37
Waharoa .. 128' .. | .. .. j .. I 12d Karatia .. ..!.. i 27 :...... 27
Taiiwharc .. 38! 3S Ranana .. .. Ml 32 1 I .. .. 52
Hukanui .. 77..: 77 Hiruharania .. I l'o l'"> 2 9 .. 57
Kihikihi .. 133i 12 3 .. i .. .. 148 Pipiriki .. .. 18 33 .. IS I B4
Parawera .. 82, 0| .. .. : .. I 89 Utapu.. ... .. 17 11> : .. .. .. 33
Mangaor.niL'u .. 8 2! ."> .. .. .. 1 Ifl Tawata .. .. : r>, 2 .... .. 7
Kopua .. Ill 10 1 ; 28 Raetihi .. 21 18 345 5 .. 01
Otorohanga .. so! 2."> 24 , 13J Kauangaroa :>3 53
Te Kuiti .. 30; 23 1 ,->4 , Whangaehu I 17 , .. 3 .. 21
Oparure .. r>0 Ifl 1 r> .. .. I 7."> Mangamahu .. .. I s !l
Te-Miro-a-Huiao 21 I I .. .. 48 Ngatokoma .. 3 14 30 .. I .. r>4
Malioenui .. .. 28 2"> Parapara .. .. ti •.':>.. 3 .. 34
Tiroa .. .. 37 1 7 .... 2 47 Moawhango .. I r>8 21 .. 1 | .. 81
Ongarue .. H 27 I .... ,. 30 Raketapaunia Iβ 16
Te Kopani . . 9 24 2 36 ]Parewamii . . .. 12 10 7 .. j .. 29
Taumaiunui .. .. , 01 3 .. II 8 83 ' Pourewa .. 7 f> 23 .. .. i 1 30
Pukrriinu .. .. 12 12 Otairi .. .. .. 25 .. .. I S
Kawhia .. 71 13 IS 102 | Turakina .. .. 12 24 .. 2 .. 3S
TeTaliaroa .. t>7 t>7 ' Te Tikanga .. 0 23 22 51
Marokopa . . 25 I \ 2fl Kakariki . . 3."> 0 3 47
Mania .. 43 .i .'> . . ] .. .. 51 Awahuri .. 0 13 I 3 .. j .. 23
Raoraokaiwiv . . .">3 II ; 04 Oroua Briilgi- 26 II .. .. 3ti
Raglan .. IS 27 2 .. : 44 Foxton .. .. (I .V> .. | .. «4
Waitetuna .. f> !• 4 .... .. ■ is Shannon .. 13 111 0 38
Weraroa .. 22 ■ ■ ■'■ 22 Poroutawliao . . .. I .. .. i 5 . . 22 27
Te Karaka .. 34 - . . .. \ 34 Horowhenua . . 8 3 0 23 I 12 S3
VVaingaro .. 21 7 .. .. .. .. 28 <>hau .. .. I 2 3 44 3.r, 1 81!
Whatawhata .. .">4 . . 2 .. j .. ..I .Vi Otaki .. .. 2 10 .. 140 .. !l |i;7
Tangirau .. 4!' 7 ] r>0 Waikanai- .. .... .. 28 .... 28
Waahi (Huntly) lit- 7 123 Porinia .. .. u> » n .. • 10 3d
Matahiiru .. IS I . . .... . . 03 Lower Hntt .. 27 .. 3 32
Te Awaroa .. 14 .. .. 14 ', Total .. 3,026! 1,338 '.ml 3!I4 162 j 124,0.03.".

Carried forward 2,411 72il 322 l"> ! l"> 42 ! 3,684 —
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